QMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)
A054 See 16C 06-07R1.14383.007
8. ISSUED BY CODEl 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If ofher thar item 6) CODEI
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimrnel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
&. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, Stafe and ZIP- Coda) {7 [8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200 ’
Rockvi]le, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko v DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE |FACILITYCODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Hems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
aor (¢) By separate letter or telagram which inclides a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $830,200.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{/} [A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSLIANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 104,

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, eic.} SET
FORTH t ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER Specify type of medification and authority)
X [Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (X is not, (] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by LICF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matler where feasibie.)
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $830,200.00 from $34,465,016.16 to
$35,295.216.16.

b. Replacement Page B-2 is attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docurnent referenced in ftem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Stacie L. Sedgwick
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [18B. UNJFED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
2 Aro7
(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services Part
REP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A054 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2  DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $35,295,216.16. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for tn accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



00100 - 000 000 00°0 -00'100'S XA :adA | pung Joj jejo)
001006 . <. 000 00'0 000 00°100°G D0000LONA :uiod |osuopualed weiboid Joj [ejol
00°} 00°0 000 000 00} 0000000 0000000  90LOZYO 0OVSZ OOODOLONA  SEZIZZL XA 2L600  lOLieh
00°000'S 000 000 000 00°000'S 0000000 0000000  81902¥0 0025C OOODQLONA  SEZIZLL XA 21600  LOLIZY
6E"LVE'L9E: 00000 000 .00 B6ELVE 198 dl :adA} pung soj Jejo
voesiey o 0070 000 000 05y 010210584 Aulod enuogfualed weiboid Joj [ejoL
YO'TSL'ZY 000 000 000 y0'ZSHTY 0000000 £ZSL000 0000000 00¥ST 090Zv0SS4  €SLLLLL  dL 0SZLO  LOLIZK
95°80.'81 000 00°0 000 95'804'81 000100€S 3ulod jouodfualed weiboid Joj ejo)
95°80.'8) 000 000 000 95°80.'81 0000000 €Z5L000 00O0DOO OOYSZ 000900ESH  OCLOMLL AL 0SZI0  LOMIZY
veP6998L. - 000 000 - 000 y8'769°'981 LOFZYIGAT ulod [ouodualed weiboid 10§ jejo )
09°Z25 000 000 000 09'22% 0000000 G2SL000  ¥SE0ZV0 00CSZ  LOWCPLISA  6W80LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOLIZK
yZ2'2/1'981 000 000 000 S TArA AN ] 0000000 SZS000 0000DDO 00252 LOVEVISAI  6F8O0LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOLIZY
97'E0V'9: 000 0005 000 9Z'¢0%'9 LLFZFOSAT HuIod [osuogpualed weibold Joj [ejo|
9Z'€0t'9 000 000 000 9Z'€0F'9 0000000 9ZSL000  LLL0CKO OOWST LIPCPOSA3  TEBOLLL dL 0SZI0  LOLIEY
19'199'06 £.000 0010 000 19'199'06 00000SEAT :ulod [oluodfjusied weibold Joj [ejoL
18°199'06 000 000 000 19'199'06 0000000 SZG1000 90¥0ZP0 00VSZ  LOPEPSEAT  [G90LLL dL 0SZLO  LOLiZK
8'9¢L9L . 000 000 000 2892191 0000001M3 :3u10d [oRuogfjualed weibold 1o} [ejo|
78°92/'91 000 0070 000 28'922'91 0000000 6ESL000 00S0Z¥0 00FSZ 90ZLOOLM3  Z9¥0LLL  dL O0SZLO  LOLIZY
9292 0L o BEEeTe 000007 A 86'8£0'89 41 :adA} pund ioj jejo
ST 159 . A AT A By .S.EE.N i BRELT - LLBEY') 0000080W1 Jutod osuooualed weiboid 10j [ejo L
pua sead ybinoy) s3503 pajoalod 1802 o) Spuny [RUORIPPE BPIN0I - GOOZ AY
GZ'189'E A AAA 0070002 By €22 LLEEY ) 0000000 0000000  00OODOD OOYSZ QODLOBOWT  €82GLZL 4L 0S0L0  LOLLZK
9'196'8) 000 000 000 9'196'8) 0000000QH “Julod [ojuoDpualed weiboid 10 fejo
ay'196'8L 000 000 000 9¥'196°81 0000000 0000000 0000000 00VSZ 00Z9002AH  ZZLYOLL 41 0SOLD  LOLICH
SUEV9'LY . 000 000 000 SLEY9'LY 0000000VH :Juiod [o5uodpualed Weiboid Joj [ejo)
SUEH9' L 000 000 000 SLEYO' LY 0000000 0000000  (QODDOOD 0O¥SZ QQOLOORWH  ZSKPOLL 41 0S0L0  LOLIZK
1Z2E6'989C 000 000 000 LZZE6'9E9T. Az :adA] pung Joj jejo)
1Z7€6'9€9'7 2000 000 000 LZTE6'9E9T 000000009 :ui0d [oAuogfjuaied weifioid Joj jejoy
£0°065' 249 00’0 00°0 000 £0'065'2L9 EOIOVNYWHOVY €6¢12b0 0000000 €/.02¢0 00¥SZ 00090€009  8/G0Z/ZL AZ GSG00  LOLiZY
G6'656'G56' L 0070 000 000 56'656'G56'L C¢OIOVNYWHOVY ¢6kLck0 0000000 <¢LL02P0 00FPSZ 00090E009  8/G0ZZL AZ GSG00  LOLIZY
£Z'Z8EE 000 000 000 £2288'E MOFOVYNYWHOY  L6FIck0 0000000  1ZL02K0 00¥SC  00090€009 8150241 AT SS500  LOLIZY
qepeay pasiaay aduey) SNOIAJA] sqQ pajsodu|) Jquiny] 13paQ Odm  Waloag  aspy  sse) uyd weidosg 14 2pe) Amujy
®oL v sunumdag Adeda [eaoy ‘fqg  Adeday So7 pung dy
PAOJUBH] PAARIUBAPY - €8EPTTH 2oJO suonendp pueyory Ty -Anug dy
SOV “1aqUnN UoneaIpojy 1oenuo)
1000d1d Hoday B [reyaq - tOA—Qﬂm ue|d [eoueuly 90 ‘JIUO [eIS1] L -ISqUINN Uejd [e1ouRul

£Jo | adeg

LOOT T83X [e9st]

WdOt 151

LOOTZ/BT/E



10glzy :Amuz Bugtoday Joj jejo

0000009 -~ 0000008 0010 S 0000009 000 ¥ :@poy yuaidioey Joj [ejo]
000000'09. . 00'000'09 000 - 0000009 000 dl :adA} pung soj jejo
00'000°09 . 00000'09 - 000 ' 00°000'09 000 000000LM3 $Hulod [ojuogpuaIed weiBoid 10f [ejo
00°000'09 00°000°09 000 00°000°09 000 0000000 6ESLOD0  hpLOZYO 00VSZ 90ZLOOMMI  Z9¥O0LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOEIZY
I : : ; o 10212y :Kinu3 Bunpoday 1o} [ejoL
15°108'6 C000 0010 000 15'108'6 T :@9po) juaidioay 1oj [ejo
00} 0010 00'0 1B R B T XA :edAy pund 10§ jejo)
00k 000 000 S 00'h 00000 LONA $1Ujod jonuoDpuaied weiboid Joj [jo)
00’} 00°0 000 000 00'L 0000000 0000000 90L0Z¥0 O0VSZ O0000LONA  SEZIZLL XA Zi600  LOZITY
16°008'6 " 000 ; 000 000 : 150086 dl :adf} pun4 10y jejoy
60086 000 000 - 2000, 15°008'6 000000LM3 :Julod [oxjuagpualed weibold 10j [ejo)
150086 000 000 00°0 150086 0000000 BESL000  PLOZYO 00VSZ 90ZLODIMI  29v0LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOZIZ¥
10Lizy Aipu3 Bujpoday Joj R0
88'VL2862°E 7Y :9poJ Jus|dioay 10} [ejo)
. DESSE9TT ZA :edk) pung toj jejo)
; 0£656'92¢ 000L06LNA :Julod [osuoDpualed weibold 40§ [ejoL
07 Zes HrE- 000 0v'ezs' Hve- CINACVTENSL Q9ELZYD 0000000 0D0DOOD0O 00YSZ OODLOBINA  OLELZLL  ZA 11600  LOLIZY
0424189 000 042180 EdVOAHIMIWNSL  ZL€12P0 0000000 0000000 00¥SC 000LOGENA  OLELZLL  ZA L1600  LOLICK
00°000'00S 00°0 00°000'00S OINACYTUNSL 99€1Z¥0 0000000 0000000 00ZSZ OODLOGINA  OMELZLL  ZA LI600  LOLIZY
AqepIEAY PIsIAY SNOIAdLJ SqQ passodu)) Jquny IpIQ 0AM Waloxg as) sser) Ywd wesdoag 4 2po) Ayuy
[E10], Suumsag Aaedar [eaop ‘fqo  Aseday 801 punyg 3y
PAOJUBE] PINIUEAPY - £8EVITH 20yjQ suoneradQ pueyorny T “Amug 1y
S PSOV ‘12qumpN UONBIYIPOJ] 19BIUOD)
1000d:1d oday TH g — el - “—h...—-.—ﬂm ueld —N_Oﬂ-w:_,m— 90 ‘,_mncE [B3sL] L ‘1RqUINN Uelq [e1oURUlL]
£Jo zadeg LOOT ‘Tea; [easi]

WdOE-15°1

L00T/8¢/E



PIOJUBH PAWAIUBAPY - £8EYLTY 10} |eJOL

L091zy :Qnu3 Burpoday Joj ejo

1S°20'898% o UISALVROGy c - o 000002828 - 16 LI66ELE - 000 T4 :8poQ Juaidioay Joj [ejoL
Iseelise o igebies v 00 0 15781158 000 ZA 9df) pung 10} jejo).
162811458 o /ST8IIGR 000" 1GTRLLGE: 00'0 000L06LNA :3uiod [oRuogpjualed weibold oj [ejo]
15°781'158 15°281'258 000 16°281°458 000 OINAQYTENSL 99E1Z¥0  00D000D  00D00OD 00¥SZ ODOLOGINA  OLELZLL  ZA L1600  L0SIZH
00652985} - 00'552'9€S"}. 700°002'82L - 00'550'808 00°0 d1 :adk} puny loj ejo)
00°002'Sk¥ U 00°00ZShY L " 0000g82L  00000°ZLL 00'0- L0¥Z¥1SAT Juiod [onuoppuaiey weibolg loj [ejo|
Bugpury jepuswainul - 1002 AY
00°002°€ 00°002°€ 00°002°¢ 00°0 00°0 0000000 525L000 YSE0ZP0 0OYST  LOVZPLSAT  6¥80LLL  dL 0SZL0  L09iZY
Bugpury fepiswasou) - 1007 AY
00°000'SZL 00°000'522 00°000'SZ. 00°0 000 0000000 SZGL000 0000000 0OYSZ LOVZPLSAS  6¥80LLL  dL 0SZLO  L0SIZY
00°000'01L 00°000'04 000 00°000°01 000 0000000 5251000 €ZELCPO 00ZSC  LOPEPLSAS  6¥80LLL  dL OSZI0  LOSLEY
0070002 0070002 000 00°000' 0070 0000000  G2SL000  ©SE0CYO 0D0ZSEZ  LOWEWISA  6vBOLLL dL OSZIO  LO9lEY
00°000°00. 00000002 000 00700000/ 000 0000000 G¢SL00O0 0000000 002SZ LOWCYLSAS  6¥80LLL  dL 0SCL0  LO9IZY
00:G50°46 .~ - 00'550'L6 000 -00'650'16 0000 - 0000001 M3 Julod [ojuoDpuIed WeiBoid 10j [ejoL
00°550'16 00°550'16 000 00°550'L6 0070 0000000 6ESLOD0  0DSOZYO OOYSZ 90Z100LM3I  29¥0LLL AL 0SZL0  L09IZY
00°0VL'65 - .- 000FL'6S 000 - 00'07L'65 L0000 41 :adA] pun4 1o} ejo)
00°0VL'SY 000FL'Sy 000 00°0v2'Sh - 000" 000Z00LNH :julod [oxuogfualed weibold Joj jejo]
00°0bL 'Sk 00°0pL'SY 000 00°0b2'Sh 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0OYSZ 00Z900ZNH  OLLPBLE 41 0S0L0  L09IZY
00°000'%} 00°000'7} - 000 000007} 00°0 000L00DH :uiod jonjuonAualed weiboid 104 [ejo)
0070007} 00°000'%} 000 0070007} 000 0000000 0O000ODD 0O0000DD O0¥SZ OO0OLOOLOH  LO/¥SLE 4L 06010  L09LEZh
D0'000'SHI'T 00°000'GH}'2 ©00°000'00} - 000006102 - 000 AZ :adAL pund Joj jejo
00°000'GKK'Z - - 000000'GkLT 0000000+ ©'00'000'SH0T 00'0 000000009 :1u10d [onUODAUAIE] Weioid 10) jejo)
00°000'00Z 00°000'00Z 0070 00°000°002 000 CO3OVNYWYOY E6klek0 0000000 €./0Z¥0 00252 O00090E009  8/GOZLL  AZ GSG00  109iIZY
00°000'00€"} 00°000°00€'} 000 00°000'00€"} 00'0 ZA3OVNYWHOY  Z67IZP0 0000000 2//02Y0 00ZST OO0Y0E009  8LS0ZLL AZ SGS00 10912k
HOM Joj Buipury aaueape 000'004$ PPE - 1007 AY
00°000'649 00°000'649 00°000°00} 00°000'515 000 |O3OVNYWHOY  I6VIZY0 0000000 1//0ZF0 00ZSZ OOD90ED09  8JS0ZZL AZ S5S00  H09KZH
Jlqepieay PIsIAdy Uwﬁu..—u snoladag SqQ paysodup) RquInp PRpio 0O4M uuo_.e.-.ﬁ as) sse) uxd En..u.u._nm L4 3po) hu_un-m—
e, ve KLoeda g2y fqp Aseday 3o pung dy
PAOJUBH PIAIUBAPY - £REFITH 5,6 Td T Anug dy
PSOV I9qUINN UOHRIIPO 19BIU0D
Hwowwwmw_&um — [reya(q - temom ued [enueulyj 90 “(IUOJ [eds1 L JRquInN ueld [eroueUL|

LOOT ‘1B [e0s1q NdOE1§°1 LOOT/BT/E





