OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NOQ. 3. EFFECTWE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NOQ. (I appliceble}
A059 See 16C 06-07RL14383.010
6. ISSUEDBY CODEl 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ftem 6) COBE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 {(509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (e Street, county, Stafe and ZIP: Code) (4} |8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp SB. DATED {SEE ITEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko o DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE TEM 13)
CODE IFACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:[ The above numbered soticitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |:| is extended, |:! is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems & and 15, and retuming one {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (¢) By separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT (N REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegrarm or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

42. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $2,860,867.62

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
() JA. THI5 CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authorly; THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 7O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.} SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTBORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, (] is required to sign this document and return copy (__copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODSFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/coniract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.
a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $2,860,867.62 from $40,596,396.03 to
$43,457.263.65.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Richard A. Stimmel

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  [16B. UNITED STAT

/

16C. DATE SIGNED

30, &7
(Signature of Conltracling Officer) , AR /

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-108" STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.24

BY

{Signature of person authorized fo sign)




Occupational Health Services Part 1
RFP No. DE-ACO6-04RL14383, Modification No. A059 Section B

B.1 QOccupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
{except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy’s minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $43,457,263.65 Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice
to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether
or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and
services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated.
Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and
accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incwrred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlemnent of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



00°100'G 0o 000 000 - DO'L00'S . YA sadk] pund 10} jejoi
004 00'" 00D 000 ) 00°100' QUD00LONA Mo [osuoofuated weiboly Joj [ejo]
00 000 000 ooo 0oL 0000000 0000000  90I0Z¥0 0OFSZ  COODOLONA  SEZicsl XA 2L6D0  LOLlek
00°000°s 000 000 000 00'000°s 0000000 0000000  £190¢¥0 00ZSZ  OOODOLONA  SEZIZLL XA Zi600  MOLLER
BE' P51 06 00'D 000, 0o B IHE 19T d1 -adk] pung 1o jero
YOSV EY 0D 00’0 000 vo'zZsley OL0ZFOSS S Lo JonuoafuaIed WesSoid Jo) [ejo]
Y0262 000 000 o vO'ZS2Y 0000000  £254000 0000000 00WSZ  090ZP0SSd  €SHELLL  dL 0SZE0  LOLLEH
95'80.'8) 000 000 000 - L 9680481 000100£S wod [odjuoafualed welbiold 1o} pejof
95'804°8} 00’0 000 000 95'802'81 0000000 £251000 0000000 00¥SZ  0009G0ES4  OEL0LML 41 OS2I LOHLER
pa'p69'981 00 000 000 ¥2'¥69'981 LOPZPISAT U0 jonuoduarey weibold 10) ()0
09°2e5 00e 000 000 09°¢2s 0000000 GZSIDO0  tGE0ZY0 00ZST  LOWZPLSAS  6PB0LLL  dL Q5210 LOLLER
vZ'eLL'98s 000 000 00°0 ¥2'ZLL'e8l 0000000  GZSL00G 0000000 O0ZST  MWEPISAI  6YA0LLL 41 0S2L0  1OLLEw
e 0o ‘000 00°0 92'¢0r'9 LIFZPOS AT 1o [enuodfjusie weibold 1o} [g0]
9zTE0F g 000 000 000 LTI 0000000 9254000  LAL02¥0 QOWST  LLVEVOSAI  ZEROLLL  dL 0S2I0  LOVidy
18'199'06 . 000 000 Lo . 1819906 0000058 AT i0d [onuogfusied weibold 10} ejo|
12'199'06 000 000 000 £8'199°06 0000000 SZSI000 S0VOZYD 00VST  LOVEVGEAT  [G90LLE  dL 0SZL0  10Liev
TN 00°0+: 000 00D L 2892491 0000001 JUtod |oJuonfuated wesbold 1oj [E10 |
2892231 000 000 000 8929l 0000000  6ESLDOC  0OSOZYD 0OVGZ  QOZLOOMMI  Z9%0LIL  dLl 0SZED  LOLIEY
9 29202 - 'Ezze - 060 AR . 96'880'89 41 :0dAL pund Joj jejo)
erad[n:E WEITT -~ b0g A A LIEEY) 0000080W T :JUI0d [onuogaualed weiboid 104 (210]
ST'299°E eIl 000 SpeTee 11EEY) 0000000 0000000  0OOOO0D 00PSZ  ODOLOBOWT  £82GMZL 4L 05010 LOMLLY
oL 96'8L 000 000 00°¢ o' 196'8L G000000QH ;o [onuogaudIRd welbold 10 jeyo]
9y'196'8) 000 000 000 oy'196'q) 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥YSZ  00C900ZaH  Z2L¥0ME 4L 0S0L0  (OVich
SEEPLY 009 000 = 000 SUEv9' Ly 0000BD0OVH :Jusod jorjuofualed wesbold 1o [ejo)
SLEVY LY 00'0 0090 000 SUEVY'LY 0000000  0000DOC 0000000 QOVSE  QOCLOOLVH  ISLP0LL 4L 0S0L0  LOLLEY
86'528'969'2 - LISERY .. - JIEeR 00°0. “VZEE6'9ET'E Az :adA) pung iof 2oy
95'528'969°7. - - L LLEYL - Argel - 000 122669697 000000009 UI0d 10u0DuAIRY Weibo1g S} ejo)
0065249 000 000 000 £0°065'249 EOFOYNYINYOY  £67IZF0 0000000 €LI0ZY0 QOVSZ  000B0L00S  8/S0C/L AL G9500  LObidk
. {Aauous 9067 A} 26'97LL +08'9%.8 Suneblqo - 9007 AV
71E58'156') L1E68') 11€68'1 000 G6'656'G56'L OIDVNYIWNHDY  Z6VLCH0 0000000  2//0ZP0 O0PSZ  O0090E009  8iG0T4L AZ SS600  LOLIZY
E72EE'E 000 000 000 £2'788'C POIOVNYWHOY  LEkIEYD 0000000  L2Z0ZF0 OOPSE  OOOSQEDDY 850244 AZ 55500  LOLLEy
ANqEBIEAY pasjaay afuey)) snolsaly 5qQ paysodu) Jaqmny 13piQ) OdM  load  asp ssep) Wwg WRIS0N] y g4 apoy Anug
[E30], vq Swmuumdag £Ldeday jeaory [qp  Awdey Bo pung Yy
PloJuBH PIWIIUBAPY - £REFITH 2210 suonerad pUepd T Amug 1y
am— GCOV JIAQUINN UONEDILJIPOIA JOERU0D
100044 Hodoy - j1e)a( - J0day ueld jerousuly 60 HUOW [E0st] 01 H19GUINN 15} {EioUEs]

tJo | ageyq

LOOT -Teap 1edst]

W65 0F-9

LO0T/8T9




sl

LOELZF “Anug Buwnoday Joj tejo

00'9¢6'09} - 0'926'0aL - 000 o 009E6'08L 1 :2po9 juajdiday 1o} Rjol
00926091 - 00926 09). - 1000 - DUOZ6 091 dl :edk] puny so} o}
00'000'€ - D0'000'E’ . 000 00°000'¢ L¥LEVLZAT Sluiod jonucsgualed weiboid 1oj ej0)
popasu jesAd HINY 1BUCHDRY - 20/k/9 - L00T AV
00°000'c 00'000'€ 000 00°000°E 0000000  1BFIO00  ODODOOO 00WSZ  1bivklLZAT 6060LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOELZY
00'9Z8' (51 S D96 LSLY 000 CU00'9E6 5 000000LAT :1810d jonuosAuied weibold io) (e}o ] ’
00°926'2G1 00'926'451 000 00°926'£51 0000000 6ESLOCO  LPLOZVO OOVSZ  Q0ZLOOIMI  Z9P0LEL AL OSZMO  LOELEY
ijogks o0 : ] Loziey :Anu3 Buaodey Jof jejo)
151096 - 00’0 000 PR 11N 15109 14 :2po) wardivay 1o} jgjo)
0L Sge 00'0 000 00’} ¥ tadA] pund Joj jjoL
004 2 000: 000 000 00t 00000LONA Shod [DluonauaIed weiboid 1) 2o |
Ol 000 000 00°C L} 0000000 0000000 9010C¥0 00¥SZ ODOODMONA  SECIELL XA <1600 LOZigk
50086 0o 000 000 L5008 d1 :9dA} puny 1o} jejo)
16'008'6 - . 000 . 000 15'008%. - 000000LMT UG [oRuojuaied weibold o jejo)
25°008°6 0000000  GESEOO0  LPLOZHRD 00SZ  90ZLO0LMI  Z9bOLLY  dl OSZI0 LOZLER
EHERERD T A L0412 “Anua Bupoday o) jBjo |
£1'ghE208E ..mw.\..:‘..v s LLE6E) .. BYEZET T :opo2 Juaidioay Joj jejo]
067556'92Z.... S0 S000 0o 0E'666'922 Z) :adA1 pun4 10j B304
06°956'922 000 S 000 0E'556'9%2 GO0LOGENA S10d [onuosaualed weiboid Joj fejo|
orzes’Lve- 000 000 000 0vZz8 Ve JINAOYTEMSL 99Elek0 0000000 0000000 00¥S2  ODOLOBINA  OIELZZL  ZA  LIGDD  LOMIEH
0L LiV'89 000 000 000 0L Liv'es £dPOAHIMIWYSL  L/€LZY0 0000000  O0D0D0DD OGPSZ  ODOLOSINA  DlEkeik  ZA LI600  10Liey
00°000'006 00°0 0o 000 00000006 QIWAQYTIENSL  98ELEy0  GDO00OOO 0000000 (0257 OOOLOGINA  DLELELL  ZA L1600 LOLLEY
qeseay pasiaay aduey) snotadig sqQ pajsoan() RGUINN IO OdM  Wforg ey ssey Wy WEAB0M g4 epop Al
ey L v swumdag £aeday jeaoy ciqp  Asedag do1 pung My
PIOJUBH PIUBAPY - €REFIT aoO suoiresado preory Ty (Anug 1dy
950V L12qUINN UOLEIYIPOI 1ORIIU0D)
Jmowww was_ T oS [1e)a(q - J10day uelq [epueuly 60 “UIHOL [BIs1 01 S3quInp ueld [etoueul|
14

LOOT TR A [east] Wdos:0t-9 LOOT/BT/9



Uy S

T e,

ISTE0NTT [G7900VET 00°000'615 - IST89'LELL 000 ZA :8d] pun4 Joj [B)o§
15789°042T 152990822 00'000'645 . 15789120} 0o O0OLOGLNA ulod jo1u0IJuaIes weiBold 10 jejo)
Jusiuroye BupyeLIB! JOA HEELS Hoistad J04 MEeg ‘woisuad AoeBaf NZOZE TNNL - L00Z AY
16'289°0LE°T 16'289'042°C 00°'000'68% 1578912l 0070 QINAQYTEMSL  9B3ELeb0 0000000  OGOOODD 00¥SE  OOQLOBINA  OLELZil  ZA LS00  LO9ley
jusiuole J0A 86°4¥8'5TS ‘uorstad J0AS 09°6Ep'L§ ‘woisuad AeB3) Zp'BLL T8 OSNG - 2002 AY
00°000'0¢8 00000°0E 00°000'0E 000 000 CAVOAHIMLINNSL 28420 0000000 Q000000 OOPSE  OODIOBINA  OLEVELL  ZA LiB0DO  109LEY
617°298°069'2 61298069 . 00°000°52 BY'/98'599'7 00'¢ 41 :ad| pun Joj (ejo)
Er6iL'D £r6LL'9 000 £F61L'9 000 0L0Zb0§S S0  [oRuOTAUBIE] WEiBald Jof [2j0]
£r6lL'g £v6Ll'9 000 £¥'6L4'9 000 0000000  €2SL000 0000000 00bSZ  0902¢0SS4 eGLiLLL  dL 05210 LOSLeh
¥EBY.G8ET YEBPLGRET 00'000'5Z ¥E'BYL098'T 00'0 LOVZFISAT JUIg [oaueopuaed weiBolg 1of jejop
£ZEL 2P0 JODUN J9A0T [ 0] J0B0XS 10)IRINIOD SNOLEA J0f SWHEXE (GaY4I0L - 2002 AV
00°000'sZ 0000052 00°000°6Z 000 000 0000000 SZ5L000  GZELZYO OOVSZ  LOVZYLISAT  6pBOLLL  dL 0SZLO0  LO9LEv
95°L9E'6 95'19¢'6 000 95'19¢'6 000 0000000 SZGI000  PSEOZYD O0WSZ  LOVEWISAI  6¥BOLLL AL 0OSZL0  L09LEk
8L IBE'YEY'L 8L I8E'VETL 000 8. 18e'veY | 000 0000000  SZSL000  0000ODO 00¥SC  LOVZVLSAT  6¥BOLLL  dL 05210 10%iev
000000k 00°000°04 000 00'000°CE 000 0000000 GZG4000  €£Z842v0 00ESC  LOVCKISAT  6PBOLML  dl 05210 BOSLev
00°000'2 00°000'2 600 00°000°2 000 0000000 GZGLO00  +SEO0ZP0 00252  LOVZPLGAT  6bBOLIL  dL OSZH0  BO9IEY
£0°000°'00/ 00000002 00°0 00°000'002 000 0000000  GZSL000 0000000 00252  LOWERVSAZ  6VBOLLL 4L 0S210  LDSkeY
7481158 ThgLLes 000 TLBLLSS 000 LLPZPOS AT JJuind jonuogpualed weibold Joj Jejo]
ZIBLL'SS 7L 8LL'SS 000 ZoBLLss 000 0000000  92SL000  LAL0Z¥0 00VSE  LIPCPOSAT  ZE€80itlL dE 0SZL0 109K
00'0BL'EhE 00:082'¢¥2 000 .00°08Z'eve 0070 000000LAMT SWMIDd [orjun)pualed wesbo.d Joj jejo
00082’V 00°082'eT 00°0 00°082'ckZ 000 0000000  BESI000  OOSOZYD 00FSZ  90Z100kMI Z9¥0LLL AL OSEZLC  109LZh
00°000'822 00°000'822 ° o 00°099'20L 00 OVE'GH 00°0- 4] :adky punq 10 jejo)
00'000°08) - - 00'000°08). - 00099241 - 0OvE' L8 000 D00ZO0LNH :Miod [euoapuaed weiboid Joj [ejo |
sauejloning Amfu) pue sseuyy sof Bupund aunp - 1007 AY
00000'SL 4 00°000's2) 00099244 00°0KE°Z9 000 0000000 0000000  00ODODD OO¥YSC 002900ZNH  OLZYRIE 41 0G0L0  LOSLER
00°000'S 00°000'G 000 00'000'S 000 0000000 00QCOCO  0DODOOO OO¥YSZ  0OLS00ENH  60Z¥BLE 41 0GOLO  LOSEEK
000008y . . 00°000°8Y 000 - 00'000'9¥ 000 000400LDH Wi0d [oAuefuaIed Weiiold jo) (ejo]
00°000'8Y (0°000'8F 000 00°000'8t oe'o 0000000 GOOO0O00 0000000 00VSZ  OOCLOOLOH  LO4¥BLE 4L 0G0LO  LOSLEd
£2'559'28y'L £2'598'29V' L . SERIEITE 8E°1F5'592'S 000 AZ :ad] pung o} ejo)
£7689'I9K L £7668-/0K 2 BRI} % 4 - BELYS'SEZ'S 000 0000000 SIUod jonuoajualey weibiold iof ejo)
000'000°1$ SHO Bujseanul ustarl] - 1002 AY
£2°066°190°C £C066'190°C 00°000°000'L £2°066'L90°} 000 COFOVNVYWNOY €6FLZP0 0000000 €£/0ZK0 00292  O0COS0E009  BISOCLL  AC S9G00 M09LZ¥
000°000°1$ K4 Buisearou; jeuawanuy - 1002 AY
QOZEOBLZ Y 00°Ze'Ble’y 0O'G00°000°) 00'ZE0'BLT'E 0o CA3DYNYWHOY  C6F1Zk0 0000000 2//02¢0 00252  00O90€008  BISOZLE  AC SG8500  MOSLEY
HOM Joj Buipiny jejuaiuaio) G8€LE°Z0Z8 BLppy - 1002 AY
00'EE8' 2911 DO'EER'J8L') SR'ELET0Z G1'6L5'686 00°0 LOIOYNYIWHDY  LEFLZP0 0000000  12202¥0 00ZSZ  OOD90EG0S  8JG0ZIL A2 66500  LOSLZK
HQEHEAY pasisy aduey) spolaly £qQ pasoau() Rqunp 1IpIO oam 1eloay  asy ssey  ywg  WeIBord g apoy Amug
(L2 LY} vy Smuwmdag £y g0y -fqo  £sedaq Jary pung Yy
PAOJUBH PIPUEAPY - £RCFT'TH .6 Td Ty Lnug dy
950V IRQUINN UOHEIJIPOIA I9BIUO))
1000414 ‘woday T g ey - ahcﬂum uejJ [eruedl gy 60 “HIVORY [BIS1] 01 :Joqump] ey [e1oueui |

¥ Jo ¢ a3ed

L00T 13X Jedstq Wd6s:0r-9 LOOT/BL/9



PiojuzH PARAdUBARY - £8EF1TY J0) [ElOL

H{iite 108)2¥ *fyug Bupodey o ejor
BTGOV/ZOTL . 6TSOPRTL L SEELERSRT L AVIEVRILSE T :apos Juaidinay 1o} fejo)
AqeEAY Pasiady aduey) snotAdLg $qO paysodun) nquny L2pIO OdM Wfoad  asp sse) wmg WesSoud g g4 aspeny KAmuey
[eyolL vd Suiumdsg Kaedany redoy ‘f[qp  Adeday o punyg 3y
PROJUBH PINIIURADY - £8P TH 3,6 Td T Aug 1y
OGOV I9GUINN UOEIJIPOI 10B1JUO)
100049y Hoday T -3MS ' ey - u.-c_..—oﬂm uepJ jerueuly 60 U0 [edst] 01 JoqunN usk] [erode

¥ oy aded

LOOT -feay |eosiy

WJ65:-0v-9 LO0T/8L/9






