OMB Appraval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {If applicable)
AD61 See 16C 06-07R1.14383.012
5, I5SUED BY cooE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY {/ other than item 6) Cone]|
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZiF: Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko v DE-AC06-04RT.14383
108. DATED (SEE {TEM 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SQLICITATIONS

|:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied,
or (c) By separate ietter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by teiegram or letter, providad each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $844,052.92

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.
{4) [A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authordy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, etc.} SET
FORTH IN TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER Spacify type of modificaticn and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ¥ is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficialion/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #12
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract,

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $844,052.92 from $46,061,605.42 to
$46,905,658.34.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached,

Except al provided herein, all terms and conditicns of the document referenced in liem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effecl.

164 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
Richard A. Stimmel
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES QF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

’e

{Signature of person authorized to sign)

Aoy 3/ 2007
(Signature ofCorllracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 a0-105 € STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24




Occupational Health Services

Part 1

RFP No. DE-AC06-04R1.14383, Modification No. 4061 Section B
RB.1 Occupational Medical Services
a. Thisisa performancc-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of

Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $46,905,658.34. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of;

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



£1'26E208 LY 000 STLLY 88'V/2'862'¢ 4 :9pog Juaidiaay Jo] ejoL
0€'556'922 00'0 00'0 000 0£'556'922 ZA :adf| puny o) jejo)
0€'956'92Z 000 00°0 000 0€'556'92¢ 00010BLNA $Julod jouogfualed weiboid Joj o)
0¥'22s LveE- 000 000 000 0F'Zes'Lve- QINAGYIRINSL  99ELZH0 0000000 0000000 00¥SE 000LOGLNA OLEIZLL ZA 11600 101121
0L°41'89 000 000 00°0 0L°21%'89 EdVOAHIMIWNSL  ZLELZHO 0000000 0000000 0O¥ST 000LO6LNA OLELELL ZA 11600 LOLLZY
00°000'005 000 000 000 00°000°005 OINAOQYTUANSL  99ELZHO 0000000 0000000 00252 000LOGLNA OLELZLL  ZA 11600 101128
00°100'G 000 00°0 00°0 00°L00'S XA :odk) pund 1oj jejo)
00300 000 000 000 00°100° 0000040NA :1ulod jonuogyualed weiboid ioj [ejo|
00'L 000 000 000 00°} 0000000 0000000 9010Z¥0 00YSZ  0DODOLONA SezieLl XA 21800 L0} 12t
00°000'S 000 000 000 00°000'S 0000000 0000000 8190Z¥0 00252 00000 LONA GEZTIZLL XA 21600 Lokies
6E'LVE"19E 000 000 000 6E°2VE" 198 d1 :adk} pun4 Joj jejo)
¥0Z51 2w 000 00°0 000 Y0251 T 010ZP0SS 4 Julod jonuo)pualed weiboid Joj jejo
Y0'ZS1Tr 000 000 000 02512y 0000000 £251000 0000000 00¥SZ 090Z¥05S4 ESLELLL dL 08210 LOLLES
9580481 000 00'0 000 958028} 000100£S4 “)mod [onuo)pualed weiboid Joj [ejo] )
95'802'81 000 000 000 95°80.'81 0000000 £251000 0000000 00¥SE 000900€S4 0ELOLLL  dL  0SZI0 LOLLES
¥8'%69'981 000 00'0 00'0 ¥8'769'981 OVZFISAT U104 |onuo)ualed weibold 1of [ejo)
09°¢es 000 000 000 09°z2s 0000000 6251000 ¥5€02v0 0025 [[z4487%] 6¥BOLLI dl 08210 LOLIZY
vZ'TL981 000 000 000 Y2'TLL'98) 0000000 §251000 0000000 002SZ 7487 6¥BOLLI dl  0SZ10 101428
9Z'E0P'9 000 00°0 000 9Z'E0F'9 LLPZF0SAT “Iuiog jonuogpualey weiboig Joj jejo)
9Z'E0V'9 000 000 000 9ze0¥'9 0000000 9251000 LLL02Y0  00FSE LPZR0SAT CEBOLLL dl 0S¢0 LOLLEY
18°199'06 000 000 000 18'199'06 00000SEAT JuI0g [onuofualed weiboid o) jejo)
18°199'06 000 000 000 18°199'06 0000000 5251000 90F0ZP0  00¥SZ LOPZPSEAT 1590111 dl 0SZi0 LOLLEY
78'92L'91L 000 000 000 78'92L'91 0000001M3 uiod [onuofualed weiboid 1o) |gjo)
289291 000 000 000 28'922'9L 0000000 6€£51000 00S0Z¥0  00¥ST 902100IM3 coroLiL dl 08210 1oL 12y
W'Z9zZ'0L WELT'T 00°0 A AA 86'860'89 4] :edK) puny 1o} jejo)
STLG9'E WELLT 000 8ETL'T LLEEY') 0000080WT :3uiod jouonpuaIed weiboid Joj j2jo)
GZ'L99°E 8y Ezz'e 000 BI'EZZT LLUEEV'L 0000000 0000000 (0000000 00¥SZ 000LOBOWT £8251LLL 41 05010 LoLiey
97'196'81 000 000 000 97°196'8) 00000000H U104 [oNjuo)RuaIey weibold 1oj [ejo)
9¥'196'8L 000 000 000 9%°'196'81 0000000 0000000 0000000 00F¥SZ  002900Z0H ¢LvoLL 41 05010 L0LIZY
SLEPY'Ly 000 000 000 SUERY Ly 0000000V H ‘Julod jonuogfualed weiboid toj jejo
SLEYY LY 000 000 000 SLEVS Ly 0000000 0000000 0000000 0QOVSC 0001001 VYH 1S1¥011 41 05010 L0LLEY
B6'528'869' L1868’} 00°0 LI'e68'} 12'266'969T Az :adA] pung 10§ jejo)
B86'5Z8'8E9'Z 11'868'} 000 LL'E68'L 12°286'989'C 000000009 Juiod [oNju0nuaIRY WeiBoid Joj [ejo)
£0°065'2/9 000 00°0 00°0 £0°065'229 EQIOVNYWHOY  B6VIZHD 0000000 ELLOZY0  00VSZ 00080€009 BLS0ZL1 AZ 56500 L0LIZY
CLESH'LG6') L1868} 000 LL'E68') S6°656'G96' CU3OVNYWYOY  Z6¥LED 0000000 €LL02¥0  00¥ST 00090€009 82502L1 AT 58500 (11 A¥A7
£0T8E'E 000 000 000 EZTBE'E LOFOVNYWHOY LB IEYD 0000000 12L02P0  00FSZ 00090£009 8/50Z.L1 AC  §G500 10LIZY
dqENIBAY aduey) sqQ pajsoaun) JquIny 1paQ 0dm  1loag I SSED uyd weidoid 4 apon Amuy
1ejo] v dulnuiSag Aredag gy  lqo Adeday 327 puny dy
PAOJUEH PINIUEAPY - £REFTTH 20O suoneiado pueory T Kuug idy
_ 190V 12quInN uOLEIIPOJY JOBIUO))
160041 Hoday 11 UO [B9S1g

v aGn

To =18

[1e3a( - Joday] uelq [erueury

tanT CmAT mack ¥

Z1 Jaqun ued [Eroueulq

Taveorn oAy

PR e e



gp — j ( bR 10Ekzy “Aanu3 Bujoday Joj ejo)

00'926'094 00'926'091 000 00'926'09} 000 T :8po7 Juaidioay 1oj jejo L

00'926'091 00'926'091 000 00'926'091 00°0 d1 :edA] pung 1oy jejo

00'000'€ 00°000°€ 000 00°000'¢ 000 1¥IPPLLAT UI0d jonuodfualey weibiold Joj jejo)

007000 00°000'¢ 000 00°000'¢ 000 0000000  |8PLOD0 0000000 0OPSZ  LPLbPLLAD 6060LHL  dL  0SZL0 L0E1Z8

00'926°251 00'926'251 000 00'926'251 000 0000004M3 :Juiod jonjuoDpualed weibold 1oj jejo)

00'926'£51 00926261 000 00'926'£51 000 0000000 6€51000 Wi0Z¥0 00¥SZ  90Z2100iM3 COr0LLL  dL 0S2L0 L0ELZY
; : _ : +0zizy :Kipu3 Bunoday soy jejo)

15'108'6 000 000 000 45°108'6 T :2pog Juaidiaay Joj gj0)

00°L 00’0 000 0070 00t XA :2dA] pund 104 [ejo )

00k 000 000 000 00'1 00000L0NA “Juiod josuonualed weiboid o) jejo)

00°} 000 000 00°0 001 0000000 0000000 90L02v0 00¥SZ  00000LONA SezieLl XA Zleoo LoZizy

15'008'6 00'0 000 000 15'008'6 dl :@dA] pun Joj jejo)

16'008'6 00’0 000 000 45°008'6 000000LM3 :Jujod jonuonAualed weiboid Joj [ejo

G.Sm.m 000 000 000 . 1570086 0000000  6€51000  L¥LOZPO 0OPSZ  90ZLOOLM3I Z9v0LL  dL 0§20 Lozizy

10442y :fmu3 Buioday Joj ejo).

qepEAY pasiady aduey) SNOIAL] $qQ pajsodu)) JaqUINN] JIpAQ 0dM  1foag s ssep) uvd weidosrd yg4 apoy  Anuy
er0L vi duimmsag Aaeday w30y lqQ Aseday 3a7 punyg dy
PAOJUEH PINIIUBAPY - €8EFITH aoyjO suoneradp puepgory T Anugg idy

190V -12qunN UONEIMIPON JoRLUOD
[1e1a(q - J10day uelq [eroueuUly 11 WO [eastg T1 1oqumN ue|d [eioueul{

fanT cmAT maor T wavirL e say (S TP

1000d 49 ‘noday

A AGn

To 2u8



B9'616BYS'EL

- remoer

O TBT0WE

Svelgeoee - -

PiojueH pajjadueApy - £8Ep|TY 40 [0

1091z :hnu3 Buproday Joj o)

86'66.'G0'0L 86'664'G20'91 Z6750'1¥8 90'LpL'1ET'S) 000 7Y :8pog Juaidizay Joj gjo)

15789'012'2 15289°0%2'C 000 £57789'0v2C 000 Z) :edA) pun4 10§ jejo

15789'002'T 15'Z89'0¥2 000 15289'0v2'C 000 DODLOBENA :IUIOd JonuoDAURIRy webold 1o} ejo)

157890122 16°289'012°C 000 15289'012'C 000 QINAQYTIMSL  99ELER0 0000000 0000000 00¥52 DODLOGENA OLELZLL ZA L1600 10812
00°000°0€ 00°000°0€ 000 00°000°0¢ 000 EdVOAHIMIWMISL  LLELER0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000LO6ENA OLELELL ZA 11600 10912
92'602'569'7 92'602'569'2 000 92'602'569'C 000 d| :edA] pung o jejo)

EV6LLY Ep'6LL9 00°0 £r6lL'9 000 01L0ZF05S4 ‘Iujod [onuoDAuAIey weifiold o) o]

Er6IL'D EV'6LLY 000 eV 6LLD 000 0000000 £251000 0000000 0OWST 090Z#05S4 ESHLLLL dl 05240 10912
PE'6YL'SRET VE'6rLGBET 000 PEBYLGRET 000 LOVZPLGAT JuI0d [ou0gfualeg weibold Joj [ejo )

00'000'6Z 00°000'G2 000 00°000'52 000 0000000 5251000 6ZEIZFO  00KST 10verLSAa 6v80L 11 dl 0§Z10 Lo9ie!
95°198'6 95'19E'6 000 96°19e'6 00°0 0000000 §¢51000 $S€02P0  00VSEZ L0¥ZrISAT 6¥80LLL dl 06210 10912
82°/8E'VEY'} 8L /BE'VEY'| 000 8/°I18E'VEY'L 000 0000000 §Z51000 0000000 00¥SE LOvEr1ISAT 6v80LIL  dL  0SZI0 109121
00°000°0% 00°000°04 000 00°000°04 000 0000000 G251000 EZELEP0  00ZST 10¥ZrLSAT 6v80LLL dl 0SZi0 L1091
00°000'L 00°000°L 000 00°000°Z 000 0000000 5251000 YSEOZY0 00252 LOVZPLGAT 6v80LLLE  dL  0SZI0 L0912
00°000'00Z 00°000°00£ 000 00°000'00L 000 0000000 5251000 0000000 00252 L0vEP1LSAT 6v80LLL dl 08210 10912
TLBIL'SS ZLBLLGS 00°0 TLBLL'SS 000 LEPZPOSAT Sul0g jonuoguaied weibosd 1oy jejo)

ZL8LL'SS 2L8L1'SS 000 ZLBLL'SS 000 0000000 9251000 LLL0ZY0  0OVSEZ LpZh0SA3 CE8OLLL  dL  0SZ10 109121
Lres'ne L1291y 00°0 1129'LyT 000 000000LM3 SIulod jojuonjusIey weibold Jof [ejo)

LUV e LUNE9 Ly 000 LI\29' e 000 0000000 6ES1000 00S0Z¥0 00PSZ  90ZI00IMI 29v0LLL  dl  0SZI0 109121
00'000'852 00000852 00°000'0€ 00°000'822 00°0 41 :edK) puny 10§ jej0]

00°000°081 00°000°08} 000 00°000'084 000 000Z00LNH 3uIod [onuonpuaied weiboid Joj jejo]

00°000°6.L 00°000'GLL 000 00°000°G.) 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0O0¥SE 0029002NH oLiv8lE 41 0S0L0 10912
00'000's 00°000°S 000 00°000'5 00°0 0000000 0000000 0000000 00VSZ 001900ZNH 60L¥BLE 41 0S0LD 109121
00°000'8L 00'000'82 00°000'0€ 00°0008Y 000 000L00LDH :1uiod josjuedpuared weiboid Joj [gjo)

Y1033 - 2002 AV
00°000'82 00°000'82 00700008 00°000'8% 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 QOS2 000L00LDH 104¥8LE 41 - 0S0L0 109Le]
51°'B06°188'0L G1'806'188°01 Z6750'18 £2'558'290'01 00'0 AZ :adA) pund Joj jejog
G1'806°188°04 G1'806'188 0L 76750'718 £2'558'/90°01 000 000000009 :)ul0d [onuogualed weiboid Jof jejoy

SIS00 gid pue uoisuad | JA 1O jo UoINGLSIQ o) £0G'66$ Buipuny - WZHO 8sealau] - J00Z AY
ECE6Y 1997 £2°86%'199C 00°€05'66 £2°066°195°C 000 EQFOVNYINHDY  E6VIZF0 0000000 ELL0Z¥0 00ZST 00030€009 8.502L1L AZ  §SS00 109121
SIS0 ¥ PUE UOSUS | 14 JdO JO UOIMMNGUISI SPAAU 1M YOIYM Z6'E1G'LLE + 9421628 Buipuny H4 eseaau] - J00Z AY
6'198'088'9 76'198'088°9 26'628'299 00°Ze0'8L2'9 000 CAIOVNVINYDY  Z6V1ZH0 0000000 2L10Zv0 00252 00090€009 8250241 AZ  S8S00 1091¢f
§)500 Gid pue uoisusd 111A Jd0 JO UoyngUsIq 10) 0z, ‘16§ Aq Buipung HOM Bseaidu) - 00z AV
00'ESG'6EE'} 00'€SS'6EE"L 00°02L'}S 00°EER'/82'L 000 LO3OVYNYWHOY  16VIZH0 0000000 12L0Zv0 00252 00090€009 8180211 A §5S00 109121
qepeAy pasiavy aduey) snotAdlq sqQ pajsodup) JquInp JpaQ 0dm  waloag ] SSE) urd weisodd yq Ipod Agugy
[Ej0 L vd Suumsag Aaeday a0y clqo Kaeday 891 pung dy
PAOJUEH PINIIUBADY - €8EP I TH 5,6 T4 T ‘Lyug idy
190V “12qUINN UOLEILIPOJA 19BIU0))
1000444 Hoday T 00 —mﬂﬁua - H-—cnum =N—AH ﬂﬁmgﬂﬂﬂmh 11 ‘{IuojA [easty] Tl ‘tequiny ueld [e1oueut

F v aSny

IAAT AT TRACT ¥ B e L TP





