‘OMB Approval 2700-0042

’ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
A060 See 16C 06-07R1L14383.011
6. ISSUED BY CODEF 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem &) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richiand, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) {4) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko v DE-AC06-04R114383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems B and 15, and returning one {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or {¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIQR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $2,604,341.77
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(#) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Specity authority) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN IFEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABQVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MQDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as thanges in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF .

D. OTHER Specify type of mogification and autharity)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF seclion headings, inciuding solicitation/coniract subject matfer where feasible. )

FINANCIAL PLAN #11
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $2,604,341.77 from $43,457,263.65 to
$46,061,605.42 .

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1QA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prirt)
Ronnie L. Dawson
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
v /(‘Wﬁf NJ(,W% %loi[07
(Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer}
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSARLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services

Part]

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A060 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaliuation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract perfarmance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $46,061,605.42. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this confract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accardance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



0£'656'92¢ © - 000 0£'656'92¢ ZA :2dK} puny Joj [ejo]
om.mmm.m..mw £ 000 - - 0E'586'92C 000106LNA :3uiod jojuonfjuaied weiboid 1o jejo)
O0bZes'Le 000 0p'Zes L e QINAQYTHNSL 99ELZF0 0000000 0000000 OO¥SZ OOOLOGENA  OLELZZL  ZA LIBOD  LOLLZY
0£°L1¥'89 000 04°21%'89 £dVOAHAMIWMSL  ZZ€L2¥0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ OOOLOBENA  OLELZZL  ZA LIBDD  LOLLZY
00°000'00S 000 00°000'005 Q3WAQVT:DISL 99€4Z¥0 0000000 0000000 00ZSZ ODOROBINA  OLEIZZL  ZA LL600  LOMLIZY
00:400'S. ¢ 000 i 001006 XA :2dA) pund 10 [eyo1
00°400%5 000 00'£00' 00000LONA 3u10d |onuoDpuaIed weiboid 10} [ejo L
00k 000 00’k 0000000 0000000 90L0CZKO OOVSC OOOOOLONA  SEZLZLL XA ZL600  LObiew
00°000°S 000 00°000'G 0000000 0000000 8L90Z¥0 00ZSZ OOODOLONA  GEZLZLL XA ZL600  LOLLZY
66 Ve 000 BELVEL9E 3 d1 :edA| pun 4o} ejo)
Yzl 2y S0 hoEsLey: 0L0ZF0SS Julod jonuogpusied weiboid Joj fejo)
y0'ZSL'TY 000 v0'ZSL'TY 0000000 €251000 0000000 00¥SE 0902v0SS4d  ESLLLLL  dL 0SZL0  LObiek
95'802'8} 000 9580481 - 000100£S4 :Wui0d [onuopualed weibold 10j [ejo|
958028} 000 96°80.°81 0000000 €251000 0000000 Q0¥YSZ 000900€S4  OEZ0LLL 4L 0SZLO  LOLLZw
yopBa9RL . 000 - Y8v69'981 LOFZYISAT Sui0d [onuopualed weiboid 1o} [ejoL
09'¢es 000 09¢es 0000000 GZSL000 ¥SEOZPO 002SE  LOVEPLSAS  6WBOLLL  dL 0SZL0  LOLLeY
vZ'zll o8l 000 ¥2'eLL'98l 0000000 S25L000 0000000 002S¢  LOVEWLSA  6WBOLLL  dL 0SZL0  LOLLEY
9z E0r'9 SR 000 9TEOV9 LLYZFOSAT uiod [onuo)fuaied weiboid 10) [ejog
TA A 000 9z'eor'9 0000000 925L000 L2L0Z¥0 QOVSEZ  LLPCWOSAT  ZEBOLLL  dL 08210 LOLLZh
18°199'06" | 000 197199'06 00000SEAT JuIod [onuosjuaied weiboid 10} [e}o)
18°199'06 000 19'199'06 0000000 SZSLOOD 90VOZYO 00VSZ LOWEZHPSEAI  [S90LLL AL 0SZL0  LOLLEd
_ 000 il T89CL9L 000000LM3 :JuI0d |00 uaIR] WeiBoid Joj jejo |
z9'92L'91 000 789291 0000000 6ESLO00  00SOZPO OOPSZ 90ZLOOLMI  Z9v0LLL  dL 0SZI0  LOLLZK
Y290l e AT A R e 86'9L089 . . 41 :adk} pun4 10} [ejo|
G2'le9' - syese e S 0000080 :1U10d [oxuoDAuaIEd weiboid 1o} [ejo]
GT'/S9'E AN AAA 8Y'ELT'T LLEEV') 0000000 0000000  00O0OOOO 0OFSC OOOLOSOWT  €82ZSLLL 41 0S0L0  LOLLEY
ov'L96'8L ot i 000 S 000" SRR opee'8l - 00000000H :Juiod jonuosuaied weiboid loj jejo]
9y'196'8L 000 000 9v'196'8L 0000000 0000O0CO  OOODOODD OOYSZ 00Z29002aH  2ZLv0LL 41 0S0LO  LOLLew
SLEPO'y _.‘m 000 A0 ..mﬁmwm.hw. 0000000VH :ulod jo1juoduaied weiboid 1o [eyo
GL'EY9' L 000 000 GLEV9' Ly 0000000 0000000 0000000 00KSZ O00OLOOKWH  ZSLEOLL 41 0S0LO  LOLLEY
86'G28'9697 . LLE68) - LUeeR) ; 126989 AZ :edf] pun 10 jejo)
86'G28'8697  LLE68) LLE68') Veeee'9edT 000000009 3uiod jonuoDAuaIed weiboid Joj jejo L
£0°065'£49 000 000 £0'065'229 COJOVNYIWHOY  £6¥LZv0 0000000 €//0Z¥0 00VSZ O00090E009 82602/ A2 65500  LOLLZy
7L°€58'156') 22°668°} 10868} G6'656'G56') CA3OVNYIWNHOVY ¢6vIek0 0000000 2//0¢¥0 00¥SZ 00090£009 86021 AZ GSS00  LOLLZH
£2°Z8E'E 000 000 £2'Z8E'E LOJOVYNVINMOY  16¢LZ¥0 0000000  LZZ0Zv0 00¥SZ  OODS0E009  8/G0Z/L  AZ GSS00  LOLLZH
JlqepeAY pasiAdYy aduey) snoiadlg $qQ pajsodun) Jaquny 1pIQ 0dM  Waloig  asn ssey)  ywg  WeaSoud yg apo) Amuy
1ejo L vd Sunmsag Kaeday g0 ‘fqp  Adeday doy pung dy
PAOJUEH PIAIUEAPY - €8EFTTH 01O suonesadQ puemary T (Amud idy
090V :19qUINN UOIESLJIPOJA 10BHUO.)
1000d:11 -woday R eRq -l hc.uuz uelJ [eroueuly 01 YuojA [east] 11 :19QUINN UB[J [EIOUBLI]

$Jo | 28eg

LOOT “Jea ) [easiy

WVSHSE01

LOOT/LT/IL



Logiey “Amu3 Buipoday Joj jejo)

1Y :2po Juaidioay Joj Jejot

0'926/091 000 d1 :adAj pun o) 101
00'000°€ _00000% - 000 HPPLLAT I0d [onuoDuRIEd wiiBoid 1o} [Ejo)
00°000°¢ 00°000'¢ 000 0000000  18%L0O00 Q000000 0O¥SE LvlbvlZAS  6060LLL AL 0SZLO  LOELEh
00926451 - 00'926'28! 0092628) S 000 000000LM3 :3U10d [oUoAUBIEY WeiBoid 10} [ej0 ]
00'926'/G1 0000000 6€SL000  1YL0ZKO O0KSEZ 90ZLOOIMI  Z9¥OLLL dL 0SZL0  LOELEY
- 10z12y Amu3 Bujpoday Joj jejo
16'108" : 1571086 T4 :8poQ Juaydioay 10} oL
[ R LR XA :edA| pung 10j [ejo]
001 Zaiisia 00000LONA :uiod |onuofjuaied weiboid 10} fejo|
00'L 0oL 0000000 0000000 90LOZYO QOFSZ O0OOODLONA  SECLZZL XA ZI600  LOZlEw
15008’ 150086 dl :ed} punj 10 jjo)
150086 - JS008%6 : 000000LM3 :Ju10d [oruogpuaied weiboid Joj [ejog
15'008°6 0000000 6ESLO00  LPLOZKO OOVSC 90ZLOOLMI  Z9R0LLL dL 0SZLO  LOZled
LoL 12y :Mpug Buppoday Joj jejo)
ELTOECOEE : TH :apo? Jualdioay o) [ejo )
aqepEAy pasiady aduey) SnotAdlg $qQ pajsodup) Jquny 1R2piQ odam  waloag as() Ssg|D uyd weadord yq apo) Anuyg
[e1oL v Suinudag feday [eaoy f[qo  Adedag o] puny 3dy
PIOJUBE] PAJA[UEAPY - €REFI T 1O suoneredQ puepyory Ty Anug 1dy
— 090V :13qUnN UONEIIFIPOJ 19EIU0D)
SS.EM poday - €3 - 310day ueld [eUBUL] 01 YUO [0St 11 :J9qUINN] UE[] [E1ouEul ]
¥ Jo 7 ased

L00T ‘1ea ) [easiy

WVERSS01

LOOT/LT/L



10912¢ :fypu3 Bugpoday o) jejo)

S0'LVLIERSY - QUURLNERSY L LULER09T - BTS0FL29T 000 ¥ :apo9 Juaidioay o} [ejo)
lsgeove: L useeevEE o - 000 o 5eR9ilvee 000 ZA :2dK} pung 1o} jejo)
1ST89'0KC T L5TRI0KTT 000 - ISTR0NTT 0010 000L06LNA 3ulod [onuopualed wieiboid 1o jejo)
16°789'012'2 16°289'012°2 000 167289'012'2 000 Q3INAGYTUMSL  99€LZP0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ O000LOBLNA  OLELZZL  ZA LLBOO  LO9LZY
00°000'08 00°000'0€ 000 00°000°0€ 000 EdPOAHIMLAMSL  ZZ€12v0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ O000LOGBLNA  OLELZLL  ZA LIBOO  LO9LZR
92'602'569'C .. * 92'602'569'C LEAvEY 6¥'298'069°C - 000 d1 :edA} pun4 Joj jejo
ErEILY S'BLL9 000 - o eBrY 00'0 010Z¥0SSd I0d [onuoINUIRd weiBoid o) jejo L
£r6LLY EF6LLD 000 EV6LL9 000 0000000 €25L000 0000000 00¥SZ 09020SS4  €SLLLLL AL 0SZIO  LO9LZY
VEBYLGBET. YEBYLGBET 000, E'6rL'G8E'T 00'0 - LOFZPISAT Suiod [onuopualed weiboid Joj ejo
00°000'62 00°000'6Z 000 00'000'62 000 0000000 SESLO00  6ZELCYO 00KSZ  LOWCPLSAT  6¥80LLL  dL 0GZLO0  LO9LZY
95°19€E'6 95'L9E'6 000 95°L9¢e'6 000 0000000 SZSLOO0  ¥SEOCYO 00VST  LOWEKLSAI  6VBOLLL  dL 0SZL0  LO9LEY
8.°/8'VE9'L 82°19€'FEY') 000 81'18€'VEY'L 000 0000000 SZSLODO 0000000 O0FSZ LOWEPLSAT  6¥80LLL  dL 0SZL0  L09LZY
00°000'0L 00'000°0L 000 00°000°04 000 0000000 SZSLOD0 E€ZELZPO 00ZSZT  LOWEPLSAT . 6¥BOLLL  dL 0SZL0  LO9LZY
0070002 00°000°L 000 000002 000 0000000 SCSLO00  ¥SEOCKO 002SC  LOWEWLSAS  6¥BOLLL  dL 0SZLO  LO9LZY
00°000'00L 00°000'00£ 000 00°000'004 000 0000000 S2SLO00 0000000 002ZST  LOWZWLSAS  6¥80LLL  dL 0SZLO  LO9LEY
ZLaILss s TLBEESS - 000 L ZLBLL'SS 000 LIFZPOSAT Sujod [onuosjualed weibold 1o [ejo )
ZLBLL'SS ZLBLL'SS 00°0 ZLBlL'ss 000 0000000 9251000 L.L0Z¥0 O0VSC LLKZPOSAI  ZE€80LLL dL 0SZIO  LO9IZY
LNe9 e LY GV G 1 el 00082 'EVT 000 000000LM3 :Juiod [osjuopualed weibold o) [ejo |
(£2°698'1$) £0/06/9 Ny} 83 04 Jo aliouodal pue (g/4'2$) 98 QDA Lepurewsal jo yorqssed :(gHdH) HINY - 2002 AV
LUVe9' e LIVe9' e LLVE'Y 00°082'eve 000 0000000 6£5L000 00S0CY0 OOFSZ 90ZLOOLM3I  29W0LLL  dL 0SZLO  LO9LEh
00°000'822 00'000'922. E 000 s ke DDDOBEE 0000 41 :edA] pun4 1o} [ejo)
00'000'08) ~00'000'081 000 __00'000'08) 000 000Z00LNH :ulod jouogualed weiBoid 10 jejo)
00°000'G.LL 00'000'52} 000 00°000'GLL 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 O0FSZ 002900ZNH  OLZKPBLE 41 0S0LO  LO9Lek
00°000's 00°000°S 000 00°000'S 000 (0000000  000DOOD 0000000 OOFSZ O00L900ZNH  60ZVBLE 41 0S0LO  LO9LZY
00°000'8 S 00'000'8Y 000 ; 00°000°8Y 000 000L00LDH :1uiod jonuopuaieg weibold 10§ [ejoy
00°000'8¥ 00°000'8 000 00°000'8Y 000 0000000 0000000  000COOC OOFSZ OOOLOOLDH  LOZKBLE 4L 0S0LO  LO9LZd
£2'668°290°0) £2/558'/90'0} 000000092 £2'558'29%'L 000 AZ :edA} pun4 1o jejo)
£2'558'190°0} £ £2'668'200'01 00000'009'Z £2'698'29¢'L 000 000000009 :3ujod jonuogualey ureboid Joj [jo
000'005$ Butpuny JiH WZHD 8seaiou] - 1002 AY
£2°066'195C £2°066'195°¢C 00°000'005 £2°066'190'C 000 EO3IOVNYWHOY E6vL2F0 0000000 €£202V0 00ZSZ 00090£009  8/G0ZZL AZ SSS00  L09LZH
000'000'2$ Aq Buipuny H 8seasdu] - 1007 AY
0072E0'8L2'9 002€0'812'9 00°000°0002 00ZE0'8LEY 000 COIOVNYWHOY  Z6vieb0 0000000 Z//0Z90 002SC 00090S009  8/S0Z.L  AZ GSS00  LO9LZY
000°'001$ Aq Buipunj Hom Buiseasou] - 007 AV
00'€€8'282') 00°€€8'282') 00°000°00L 00°€€g’ 281"} 000 LOIOVNYWHOY L67LZk0 0000000 LLL0ZV0 00252  00090S009  8/S0ZLL AZ 65500  L09LZY
AqENEAY pastay aduey) snolA3lg SqO paysodun) Rquny 1pIQ 0dM  pafoid  asp ssey)  ywyg  WeaSoud yy apoy Amuy
1ByoL vd Sunumdag Kaedary [edoy ‘fqo  Adedag o pung dy
PAOJUEH PIJAIUEBAPY - €REPTTH s,6 T Td :Anug ady
090V Iaquunp] DonesyipojA 10enuo))
1000d1Y 103y T WS eja(q - ﬁhOQQM— uejd [enueulyj 0T ‘JIUO [e0st [T Joquny uejd [eloueur{

¥ Jo ¢ a8eg

LOOT 383X [e0st

VS SS01

LO0T/LT/L



PIOJUEH P3BIUBADY - £8EFLTH 10} [E}OL

AqEEAY pasiaay aduey) snoisdag sqQ pajsodur) Rqunp RpIQ 0odMm  waloag  os ssepy  ywg  WeaSoag Li 2poD Amuy
18101 vd Sulumsag Adedary [gdoy fqp  Asedary oy pung dy
PAOJUBH PIAPUBAPY - €8EFT T $,6 Td T :Kmug 1dy
090V :I2qUINN UOHESIPOIA JORIU0D)
10001y :oday T oS — ey - a..caoﬁ ueld jepueulq 01 “Wuopy [eost 11 JJ3quInN Ue[d [eloueut.{
30 ¢ 93eq LOOT ‘@2 ) [0Sl WVSEEs01 LOOT/LT/L






