OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if appiicabie)
A058 See 16C 06-07R1.14383.009
6. 135UED BY cope] 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If ather than tem ) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel]
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352 :
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireet, courty, State and ZIP: Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 9B8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko v DE-AC06-04R114383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE IFACILITY CODE ' 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SQLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:l is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a} By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $902,800.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{4) |A  THIS CHANGE ORDER I3 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CRDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER (S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

IMPORTANT: Contracior I is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAGDIFICATION {Crganized by UCF section headings, including solickation/contrac! subject matter where feasible. }
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $902,800.00 from $39,693,596.03 to
$40,596,396.03

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at proviged herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
‘m
{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contrdcting Officer) " '3 U ' -§ f1067
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 ‘ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services

Part 1

RFP No. DE-AC06-04R1L14383, Modification No. A058 . Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. 8. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
mtervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (se¢ Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2  DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $40,596,396.03 Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice
to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether
or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and
services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated.
Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and
accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



0£'656'022 000 000 000 0£'956'902 74 :0GA] pund Joj [e10]

0£'556'92¢ 000 000 000 0E'556'922 000LDGLNA W10 JORUOJAUIIE WeBold sof fej0 )

Ot 225 Lie- 000 000 000 0 25" 1¥E- O3WAQVTIMSE 99E12¥0 0000000 0000000 00VST  OQODLOGINA  OLELZZL  ZA LL600  LOLLZY
0L'LL¥'89 000 000 000 0L LIv'e9 EdPOAHIMLIAASL  ZZEL2k( 0000000  0D0000C OOPSE  OCOOLOBLNA  OLEIZZL  ZA  LE6RO  LOLLEY
00°000°'00% 000 114 000 00°000'005 QINAOYTEASL 99LZ¥0 0000000 0000000 ODZSZ  OOOLOGLINA  OLELZIL  ZA LL600  LOVLZE
00°'L00'G 000 000 000 00'L00'S XA '3d£) pung a0y pro)|

00°100's 000 00 000 00'100'S Q0000 LONA uiod jonuosuared weibiold 104 |gj0 ]

00k 000 000 000 00’k 0000000 0000000 SOLOZPO GOVSZ OOOOOLONA  GEZITIL XA CLB0O  LOLIZH
00°000°S 00 000 000 00°000°S 0000000 00GOOOD  @L90TKO QOZST  DOODOLONA  GEZITLE XA TLE00  LOLigh

¢ BEIVE'LeE 000 000 000 BE'2pE'LOE dl :adk) pund 10 2301

Cy0TslTy 000 000 000 yOEsk ey 01020554 Juiod [onuoousled weibold 10§ 1o
A4 000 000 000 L rA iy 0000000  £2G1000 0000000 O00VSZ  0902¥0SSH  €SLLLLL 4L 0SZI0 Loy
95°80.'2) 000 000 000 94°80.'31 000L00£S S ‘104 [ouooualed weibosd 1o} (&0
95°802'8) oo 000 00’0 95'902'8} 0000000  £291000 0000000 00¥SZ  000900€Sd  OEL0LEY 4L 05210 10LMEZF

¥9'¥69'98) 000 008 000 yo'¥69'981 LOFZFIGAS oy joguonpuered wbord 10y o)

To09Ees oo 000 000 09225 0000000 SZSL000  $9EOZYD 00ZSC  LOVZPLSAT  6PROLLL  d1 OSZLO  1OLLZY
¥2eil'o8l 0o 000 000 ¥ZZll'98L 0000000  SZSL000 0000000 0025¢  LOWEVISAT  ovQ0LLL  dL 0S280 LOLLEH
9zTe0r'e 000 000 000 9Z'E0Y'9 LLFZHOS AT Siod [oruodauated weibold 1oy g0 |
92C0¥'e 000 000 000 9Z'c0t'9 0000000  9CSL000  LLIOZVPD O0KSZ  LI¥CYOSA  ZEBOLLL  dL OSZL0  LOLLEY
1919906 ] oo.o 000 00'0 1819906 000006 AT Julod [onuooAuasey weiboid sof [Jo
19°199'06 000 000 000 29°199'06 0000000 SCSLO00  90VOZPD Q0PSZ  LOPEVSEAT  £590LLL AL OSTHD  LOLLZE
2992291 000 000 000 78'924'9) 0000001LM3 :1j0d |onuonuaie  weibold 1o} [£10]

799201 000 000 000 ZH9TL 0000000 6ESLO00  0OSOZYD OOVSC 9OZLOOLMI  Zov0LLL  dl 0SZLO  LOLLEY
979204 LI AXAAA 000 8¥'ETZT 86°80'89 41 :adA) pun 10§ IEj0)L
52°/59°c LIAXAA 009 [ A 2UEE) 00000S0W JJuEod lonuogpuerey weibold 10} o

. §Ti59'E greeze 000 AT LSEV') 0000000  00000CO  000COGG OOYSZ OODLOSONT  €8Z6L/L 4L 0S0L0  LOLLZY

9°L96'81 000 000 000 919681 00000000H JuIoy jo)uofuare weibold 1o} fejor

e 000 000 000 9#'196'81 0G00000  00000CO  0000D0C OO¥SZ  00Z800ZQH  ZZLYOLL 4L 0500  LOLIZw
SIEVY' Y o0 000 000 SLER9' LY 0000000¥H Juiod jonuonauaied weibold Joy {ej0]

SLEVY L 000 000 000 SLEPY'LE 0000000 0000DOC  0DDDOOO 0OKSZ  DOOLOOLYH  ZSIFOLL 41 0SDL0  LOLLZY
122€6'99'C [ 000 -~ 000 12'ZE6'9E9'T AZ :8dA] puny 10} [ej0 L
12'286'9£9°2 000 00'0 000 |Z2E6'9E9'T 000000009 ‘110 |eRuoduaIR WeiBoid Joj [gj0)
£0°065' 249 000 00 000 £0°085'229 EOIOVNVWHOY  E6bLZPD 0000000 €2/0200 ODPST  000S0E009  BISOCLL  AZ 65500 LOLLZY
G6656'G561 000 000 000 §6'656'G56'L CUIDVNYWEDY  Z6¥LEPG 0000000 220290 OOFSZ  ODOSOED09  ®.502ZF AZ S5500  1OLLZY
£228E°E 000 000 000 £2ZRE'E LAIDYNYWHOY  L6¥IZP0 0000000  12202hD 00YGE  (O0O0E009  BISOZZL  AZ SSS00  LOLIZY
aqepeAY PaIsIAy Busy) snoladag sqQ pajsodun) Jquiny JapiQ 0dM  Pfoad  asy ssepy)  ypg  wesdong LA 3poD” Auyuy
%10}, va Bmuuidag Kauday g0y -f[qo  Aaedaq o pung ydy
PIOJUBE] PINIBAPY - €8EPITH solJ( suonrerad() puemary T Amuy 1dy
’ £50V [I2qUINN UOTIEOYIPOJ 10EQU0])
1000444 Woday P jejaq - ahOQum uelq [endueuly 20 “puopy [zastg 6 JIaquni Uv|q [eroueUl]

..w.«c I s8eq LOOT -Jea ) Tedst] Wd65-80t LO0Z/¥/9



LOELZ :Apu3 Buipodey 1o} [ejo)

00'926'09} 00'926'094 00°000'€ 00'926'5 1. 000 Ty :8po2 Jueididay o} [ejo)
00°926'091 00'926'09 00°000'€ 00926'26) 000 dl :adK] pund 1o} 3o}
00000 00°000'¢ 00°000°€ 000 000 W LibLLAT uI0d [onuonjusied weibold o} [ejo)
00°000'¢ 00°000°¢ 00°000'€ 000 000 0000000 18FLOD0 0000000 00¥SZ L¥ibblZAT  6060LLL  dL 0SZLO  LOELEY
00'926'/61 00°926°LG} 000 00°926'45) 000 000000LM3 3ulod [onuo9ualed weiboid 10) (3o
00°926'L5L 00'926'4G) 000 00'9¢6°2G} 000 0000000 6€GL000 L¥LOZ¥Y0 00¥SZ 90ZLOOLMI  Z9%0LLL  dL 0SZI0  LOELEY
1805 L0z1zy -Apu3 Gupuoday oy jejo)
15'108'6 000 000 000 25°108'6 Ty :epo7 juaidioay 1o} [e30]
00°) 000 000 000 00'} XA :edA] pund Joj feyo)
00’4 000 000 000 00°L 00000L0NA :uiod jonuodaualed weiboid 10} [ejo
00'L 000 000 000 00} 0000000 0000000 90LOZPO OOPSZ OOOODLONA  GEZLZLL XA Zi600  LOZLeY
15'008'6 000 000 000 16°008'6 dl :adA) pund 10} [ejo)
25°008'6 000 000 000 16°008'6 000000LM3 3ulod jonjuogfjuaied weibold 10j €30
15°008'6 000 000 000 15°008'6 0000000 6ESLO00  L¥LOZWO OOFSZT 9O0CLOOMMI  Z9W0LLL  dL 0SZHO  LOZLEh
Lokizy K3 Bupoday ioj jejoy
9¢'86¥'00E'E 8Y'ETTT 000 8¥'€22T 88'1.2'862'C Ty :epo) jueididay Joj (B30
JqeieAY pasiAay a3uey) SnolAalg sqQ pysodu() Jaquny J3piQ 0dM  W3oud  asn ssey) ywpg  Weddodd y g apoy Aug
IE10L v Suiumsag Adeday g0y fqo  Adeda 801 pung dy
PIOJUBH PIAIUEAPY - €8CFITH 201 suonesadQ puepyory T -Amug dy
. £SOV :JOqUINN UOEIJIPO 19813100
100041 Hoday T S reyaq - “-.-On—om uejd jepueuly 80 ‘JIUOIN [EOS1] 6 -I2qUINN Ue|d [eloueul.

30 7 98eq

LOOT -rea A Tedst]

Nd65-80-%

L0OT/v/9



b'1£9'898'8

1091z :A3nu3 Burpoday Joj ejo

¥b'1EY'89.'6 ' LEY'89L'6 007008668 00'0 Y :9pog Juaidioay 1o [ejo L

15789'L2L'L 157Z89'12L'L 000 15°289°12L')L 000 ZA :adA) pund Joj [e30)

15289'LEL'L 1678912} 000 15289'LeL') 000 000L06LNA :uI0d Jonuospuaied weiboid Joj [ejo]

1SZ89LTLL 15289'LCL) 000 16289'12LL 000 Q3INAQVTHEASL 99€Le¥0 0000000 0000000 00VSE OOOLOGLNA  OLELELL  ZA L1600  LO9LZh
67°/98'699'C 67 298'G99°Z 00°008°0L¥ 67°£90'G61C 000 dl :adAk}] pung ioj jeyo)

EV6LLY £r'6LL'9 000 EV6LL'9 000 010Z#05S4 :Juiod jouonpuaied weiboid 1o} [eyo )

eb6LLa cH61L'9 000 eh'BLL'9 000 0000000 €2SL000 0000000 O0FPSZ 0902¥0GSd  E€GLLLLL  dl 0GZL0  LOSLZY
YE'6VL09ET YE'6IL'09E'C 00°008°0LY ¥E'676'688'L 000 LOYZFISAT SJulod [onuonualed weibold 10f [ejo ]

Buipuny /04 Jo 8auefeg - 1002 AY
95°19E'6 96°19¢'6 00°00€'€ 95'190'9 000 0000000 GZGL000 #SEOCHO 00VSZ  LOWZPLSAS  6V80LLL  dL 0SZLO  LO9iey

Buipuny 704 Jo souefeg - 1002 AY
8L /8E'WEY'L 8. /8E'FES'L 00°005'29% 8/°/88'991'} 000 0000000 GZG1000 0000000 00VSZ  LOWZPLSAI  6v80LLL  dL 0SZL0  Lo9ley
00°000'0} 00°000°04 000 00°000°0L 000 0000000 GZSI000 €ZELZYO 00ZSZ LOWZYLGAS  6V80LLL  dL 0SZIO  L09LZh
0070002 00°000'2 000 00°000'L 000 0000000 GZSL000 ¥SEOCYO 002SC LOWZYLSAS  6¥80LLL  dL 0SZL0  L09Leh
00000004 00°000°00L 000 00°000'00£ 000 0000000 G2SL000 00OOOOO 00ZSE LOWCYLSAS  6¥80LLL  dl 0SZLO  LOSLEZY
ZL8LL'sS TL'8L1'SS 00°0 ZL8LL'SS 000 LLFZPOSAT Hulod [onuosualed weiboid oy jejo )

TL8LL'SS TL8LL'GS 000 2L8LL'eS 000 0000000 92SL000  LZL02F0 00PSC LivCPOSAI  2EB0LLL dLl 0SCLO  LOSLZY
00°08Z'€4C 00'082'€9Z 000 00'082'€5C 000 0000001M3 33104 [oRuoIAURIEd Weiboid 10} [j0]

00°082'€¥T 00°082'€v 000 0008Z'cte 000 0000000 6ESLO00  00SOCKO OOYSC 90CLOOLMI  ZO¥OLLL dl 0SZLO  LOSLZY
00°0¥E'SLL 00°0¥E'SLL 00'000'62 00°0vE'98 000 4] :adK) pund o) jejo)

00'0YE'L9 00°0¥E'£9 00°000' 00'0¥£'Z9 000 000Z00LNH 310 [oNU0oAuAIR WeiBold J0j [ejo)

00'0¥E29 00°0FET9 000 00°0¥E°29 000 0000000 0000000 000DOOQ QOYSZ 00Z900ZNH  OLZKPBLE 41 0S0L0  LOSLZY

psdx3 wnykieg - esinN paseisibay - 1002 AY

00°000°S 00000’ 00°000°G 000 000 0000000 000000C 0000000 OOYSZ 00LO00OZNH  6OZFPBLE 4L 0SOLO  LO9LZY
00°000'8¥ 000008 00°000'72 00°000'%2 000 000L00LOH 3utod jonuogpusied weibold Joj [ejo)

Bupun4 Aew - ¥40I033 - L002 AV
00°000°8¥ 0070008y 00°000'v2 00°000'v2 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 OO¥YSZ O000LOOLOH  LOZPBLE 4L 0S0L0  LO9LZY
8€°1¥5'692'S 8€'L¥S'G92'S 00°000°00% 8E'1¥G'998'Y 000 AZ :2dA | pun4 104 jejo
8€°1¥5'592'S 8E€'LYS'G92'S 00°000'00% 8€'1¥5'G98'Y 000 000000009 3ul0d [osuo)pualey weiboid 1o |ejo )

000°00£$ 40 IH WZHO Joj aseaiaul [ejusiuaIol] - J00Z AY
£2°066'190'} £2°066'L90°} 00°000°00€ £2°066°192 000 COIOVNYWHOY  €6¥LZF0 0000000 €2/0Z¥0 00252 00090S009  BISOZZL AZ SSS00  LO9LZY
002€0'812°¢ 00Z€0'8L2'E 000 00Z€0'8LZ'e 000 CO3OVYNYWHOY Z6¥LZv0 0000000 <¢2202¥0 002SZ  00090E009  B1S0ZZL AZ SSS00  L0SLZY
000°004$ Aq Buipuny HOM eseaiau] - 002 AY
G1'6L5'686 GL'615'G86 00°000'00% G1'615'688 000 LOJOVNVINHOY L6¥Leb0 0000000 12202¢0 00252 00090E009  B/S0ZLL  AZ SSS00  L09LZY
lqe[IBAY PasiAay aduey) snoladld sqO parsoaup) Jquiny 12p1o 04dM  aloag asn)  sse) uwg weidolg 14 2poD Apuy
E0L vd Aeday iwoy fqo  Aseday 3o pung ydy
PI0JUEBH PINIUEAPY - £8EHITH 5.6 T TH Amug 1dy
. €50V :19qUInN UOHEIGIPOIA] JOBIUOD)
1000449 :uodsy TS WS neyo(q - “—LOQUNM Ug[d [endueuly 80 ‘PUO [eOST] 6 “Iaqunp ue|d [eroueul.]

30 € 38eq

’

LOOT “Tea ) Teasty 6580 LOOT/¥/9



IEIS96ETEL o ge0ggiee’s | o0T0SE0S. | Z50BLGZ06T LT L SHOLURES PIOJUEH PIWAOURADY - £REVLTY J0) [BJ0)
qEBAY pasiaay ¥guey) SNOIAALY 5qO pajsodu[) nBquay DppIO oM waloug  asn ssey  ypg  wWesdedd 14 apoy Amug
810, vd sunuyday £oeday e dIqo LSy 37 pung 3dy

PAOJUBY] PIIURAPY ~ CREPI'TH 56 T TH Amus idy

. £50V 12NN HOGeMJIPOR 1020U0])
10004 Hoday T ong [reyo(q - a..onom uejJ jetousul 80 “UO east] 6 J12qump ue|{ jersueul |
v 3oy 9Beg ) LOOT Feak easly Wd6s 80 LOOT/419






