OMB Approval ZHO0-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIGNPURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NG. (N appiicable)
AD56 See 16C 06-07R1.14383.008 I
6. ISSUED BY CODE| T, ADMIRISTERED BY (I otfver then e 6) CoDE]
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
€. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, caunty, State and ZIP: Code) () [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 8. DATED (SEE TEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko N} DE-AC06-04RL14383
, 10B_ DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
CODE |Facn.rnr CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ttem 14. The hour and dele specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{n) By completing ltems & and 15, and reluming one (1) copy of the amandment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

REGCEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FQR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alraady submifted, such chanpe may be made by telegram or latter, prowded each
telegram or lotisr makes reference to the solicitation and this amandment, and s received priar to the openiag hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I requived)
See Attached Financia) Plan Report for Details Increase of $4,398,379.87
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
V) [& THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specky authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NG. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, eppropriation date, eic.) SET
FORTH IN fTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modificalion and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor §J is not, [J is required to sign this document and return copy { __copies) to the issuing office.
+4. DESCRIPTION DF AMENDMENTMODIFICATHON (Organized by UCF section headings, including solickation/contract sulject matisr whore foasible.)
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $4,398,379.87 from $35,295,216.16 to
$39,693,596.03. '

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Excegt st provided hereln, il wrma and conditions of the document referenced In liam 3A or 10A, as hersiofors changed, remising unchanged and in full force and effact.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of print)
Ronnie L. Dawson
168, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |18B. ?M’Es OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
{Sipnature of person suthorized 1o 3ign) [{ {Signature of Contrlcmg Oimicer) { / ﬂ7
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generatad Proscribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Oc. wmational Health Services 4 Part T
REFE "o, DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A0S6 Section B

B.l Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shail furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
atl things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance 1s also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $39,683,596.03 Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice
to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether
or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and
services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated.
Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and
accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



B

L0gbzy -Anu3 Bunpoday 1oy jejo)

00°926'£51 00°926'L5) 00'926'26 00°000'09 Td :epo) Juaidioay Joj [ejo)
00°926'LS} 00°926'251 00'926'26 00°000°09 000 dl :adA| puny soj ejoy
00'926'/5} 00°926°L51 00'926'26 00'000'09 000 0000001M3 :Jujod [onuoppuaied weiboid 1o [ejo
(€8Ew 1 7) "s1509 Syeuaq Ul aseBIL| QA JO UOIO X0 PUB ‘GO0Z-HO0Z 10 SIS0I SJYBUBG
pajjigun jo uoipiod (O Buipnjou! ‘plojueH pajyjeaueapy o} Bujpuny /A Jo uojiod O (Inf SpIACId - J0/Z L/ - 1002 AY
00°926'/51 00'9Z6°2G1 00'926'26 0000009 000 0000000 6€SL000  LYLOZPO OOVSZ 90ZLOOLM3I  Z9vOLLL dL 0SZL0  LOELZY
AIqB[IBAY PasiAdy aduey) SnOIAd1g $qQ pajsoduq) JRquny 12piQ OdM  19loag sy sse) uwyg weadolg L4 IpoD) Amuy
e, vd Sunnmzdag Lsedag [edoy ‘fqo  Adedag 37 pung ydy
PIOJUBEH PIJARIUEBAPY - €REFITH 5,6 JMO T “Amug idy
7SOV 12quInN UONBIYIPOIN J0BLUQD
: x z ue
meo”_“wwn_ton_um — :-wﬁ@: - HHQQQM =N—AM —Nmﬁﬂﬂ-umrﬂ L0 ‘{puopy [edsi g § HRquIny ue[d [BrOUBUI,

LOOT -1BaA 251 WNdZO-LT°€ LO0T/9T/Y



15289120} 165°799'122°) 007005 98 157281168 000 ZA :adA] pun4 o} pjot
162891201 19289121 00°005'%98 1ezel'Ise 000 000L06LNA Jutod jonuepualey weibiold soj fejo ‘
0067988 INNJ o) JUstiolly - 1002 AY
IGZRO'LZLL 1GZR9'1EL) 00°005'v98 16291°458 000 QINWAQYTEMSL  99E1Z¥0 0000000  ODODOOO 00¥SZ  OODLOBLINA  OQLEIZLL  ZA LI60D  LOSLEY
B 290841 ) 8v:/90°821'L BYCLEBS0 " 00'GSZ'6L8 000 dl :adA] pung 1oy ©yoL
£¥6LLO oLy EV6LL9 000 000 0L0ZP05S4 “uiod Jonuofuaied weibold oj fejo|
dHH 10] 51500) UoisUad Pajiqun - 200¢ AV
hELLS CrELL'S h6LL'D 000 000 0000000  €ZSL000 0000000 0OVSZ 090ZV0SS4  €SLLLLL  dL 0STLO  L09kZY
YE6ve'CLL | CYEEYBTIL L Ve8P iy 00002924 000 LOFZYISAT U104 {oNuoDuaIEd weibosd Jo} [ejo]
(204 06'$998) '(90AL-#0AS 997961 '28) AB0j02T Jo Jdar] Joj 81500 God PUB UOISUA - J00T AY
96'190° 951909 95,982 00°00Z'€ 00’0 0000000  5Z5L000  PSROCYD 00YSC  LOWCYLGA  G¥BDMLL  db OSZLO  10SIEH
{3 dHOH 0] UlIeaH-S1S00 J0A) £0°284'683 (Boid
SITVIOINTT o JHOH ‘Ul YHeSH'Z12 L LT 0LESEM-SIS02 GHd PL UOISUS 90A-POA ) 61 '00F Z6ES - 2002 AV
8788991} 8°/88°001'L 9L 89 LY 00°000'522 00°0 0000000 251000 0000000 OOVSZ  LOVZVIGAI  6¥BOLLL dL DSZI0  L09LZY
i e Z2BLL'SS Zr8LL'ss 000 000 FIFZHOSAT Sulod [oauoDpuaied weiBold 1o jeje)

PIojuBH (214338 I0] SISCD FHd Pue LoisUad - /002 AY
228L1'SS 2281158 7228118 000 000 0000000 925L000  1120Zv0 OOVSZ  LI¥ZP0OSA3  ZEBOLLL dL 05210 109LSY
00082 '€vZ 00'08Z'che 005261 00'Gs0' L6 000 000000LM3 W10 [orju0DudIR weiBoid Joj ejo)

- ‘(00 Aaid} 560°16$ - (Ongl) 008518 - (uoisuad Aoefiay
SHAH Jo BIBYS) BLSERS + (L0AL) 29661 23 BLipuny J0A S JO JapUBLIal S8PINGId (HINY) T 10} SOAS UiesH - L007 AY
00'082'eYE 00°08Z°CF 00'SZZ'ZS 1 00'650'L6 oo 0000000 GESI000  00S0CKQ QOKSZ  90ZLODLMI  29¥0LEE  dL 05210 - 109lek
00'0#€'98 - DO'0VE'9R 00°009'9¢ 00'0pL'86 000 41 :2dA] pung s} [ejo)
00°0VE'29 Q00FEZY 00009'9L 00OV LSt 000 000Z00LNH :Wod 1enuo)jualed weiboid 10y jejo g
. aougiening Anfuy pue ssauyy soj Buipuny judy - 7002 AV
DOOVE'Z9 00'0FE'Z8 00°009'01 00°0bL'Sh 00°0 0000000 DODDODD  OOOOO0D 00¥SZ  DOZSODZNH  DLLVRIE 4L 0S0L0  LOSiEY
0000072 0000012 00'000'01 _ 00°000'vL 000 000100LDH JUiod [onue)auaIed weibolg 10} jej0),
: Bupuny Y033 1wy - 1002 AY
00000'%2 00'000'¥Z 00700004 00000’k 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 OOFSZ  OOOLOOLOH  LOZPBLE  dL OSOMD  LOSIZY
9195508y 8E'1Y5'598'y - BETIYE06LT 00000'6LLT 000 AZ @dA ] punj 10 [eJo
8¢ LPG'598'Y ‘BEIH5G08'D 8E'L¥5'064°2 00'000'G1LZ 000 000000009 W0 joRLe)UAIR Wbl 1o} R)0]
000'0028 +£2°066'196% = 000ZF00ZA 401 SIS0 B pue UOISUaJ 3y} jo toiiod iiH WEHD - 1002 AY
£Z°0BR'L97 £Z'066'19/ £7°066°195 00°000'00Z 00'0 EATOVNYINYDY  £6V1ZP0 0000000  €L/02F0 OOZSE  O0OS0E009 8260241  AC SSS00 LOSLZY
000'000'1$ IPPE + SISOD GYd PUe UOISUS 900Z-FOOTAL H 19A00 0) Z60'R16$ BUIPDY - 1002 AY
00°280'942°C 00ZE0RIZE HZE0BLE] 00°000'00E"L 000 ZOFOVNYIWHOY  Z6VIZPD  00DDD0D  ZZI0Z¢0 ODZST  ODOS0E009  8/SOZLL  AZ GSG00  1OQILZY
$qo jppe (00'002$ + HOM 40} SIS0 GYd PirR UoISUSH 9008F002 A 48A02 01 G 615043 PPV - 1002 AY
51615588 S1615'Ga8 GLBLG'0LE 00°000'GLY 00’0 LOFOYNYWHOY  16¥L2v0 0000000 L4020 00ZST  000S0E009  BLG0Z2ZL A2 GSS00 LOSLEY
IqEIRAY PIstAdy] 28uwy) SnOLALY sq 0 pAIsodu[y 1quiny 2pI1o oam  weleay IS SSE[D) Au»g weadodg L4 po) Amuy
[E3O L vd suuuidag £aeday [gao] gy 4dwBoy goq pung My
PJCJUEH PAARIUBAPY - EREPTTY $6 T T -Amug 1y
2SOV 10QUINN TOBEMNTIPOR JOBIU0T)
aod : ¥ ;
100044 Woday — [rexeq - whcn—ﬁ,m ——N—m— —N_O—u&:_h L0 ‘YIUOK [BISLY § -1aquunp uefq je1ouetly

£30z33eg

L00T -e3A [Bosl

WdZ0:LIE LOOT/ITHF



PACJUEH PBNAJUBADPY - EBEVLTY 104 [€J0L

prsSe0Es
WIEgIGEE : Lo9Lzy :Kmu3 Bupoday Joj ejo
¥ LE9'LSL'S ¥¥IE9'ISL'8 L8'ESH'00E' Y 16°271°198" T :apoo Juaidioay o) [ejo)
alqepeAy PasiAdy a3uey) SnoIAIg sqQ pajsodur) 1quny 13piQ OdMm  woloag asn ssey  uwg  weaSoig Iq apo) Amug
130 vd Swumdag Kaedary Bao7 ‘fqp  Kdeday doy pung 3dy
pIOjuBH PINUEAPY - €8EFITH 56 T T -Anud iy
. 7SOV 112qUINN UOHEOIIPOJA] 19BHU0D
1000d:14 Hoday . [reRq - “-.-OQQNM uejJ jerousuly LO ;_‘Eo_z LSRR 8§ JJqUINN UB[( [BIOURUL{
LO0T -Jeaj [eastq WAT0:LIE LOOT/9T/Y

€30 ¢ adeg





