OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (If applicablg)
A062 See 16C 06-07R1.14383.013
6. ISSUED BY CODEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item &) CODEI
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richiand, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (v} |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko + DE-ACO06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE |FACIL"Y CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items & and 15, and retuming one {1) capy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,
or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNQWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lstter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $217,091.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TC MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
t7) [~ THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specdy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D, OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, (] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIEICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

FINANCIAL PLAN #13
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $217,091.00 from $46,905,658.34 to
$47,122,749.34.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llem A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMEI e 18(. DATE SIGNED
BY : A | tgée‘;}_t Lon
{Signature of person authorized to sign) _,./' {Signature of Contracling Officer) L i) A, 7
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-? STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Jenarated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services Part I
RFP No. DE-ACO6-04RL14383, Modification No. A062 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec¢ 2000)

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $47,122,749.34. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



ELT6EZ0E'E ST LY 000 STLILY 8872862 E Ty :apo7 Jusidiasy Joj [Ej0)
0£'556'92¢2 000 00°0 000 0£'656'922 ZA :2dA] pund Joj je3o)
0£'556'922 000 000 000 0£'656'922 000L06LNA 110 jonuogjualed weibold 1oj [ejo
Ov' TS be- 000 000 000 0v'Zes' LvE- A3INWAQYTIENSL  99EIZ#0 0000000 0000000 O0¥SZ 000L06LNA 0LELZLL ZA L1600 loiiey
0L'LLv'89 000 000 000 04°41%'89 EdVOAHAMIWASL  ZZ€12%0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 000LOBLNA OLELELL ZA 11600 loLiey
00°000'005 000 000 000 00°000'005 QIWAQYTENSL  99ElZH0 0000000 0000000 00ZST DOOLOBLNA 0LELELL ZA  LL600 Lokigy
00°100'G 00°0 000 000 00°L00'S XA :2dK] pung 1oy jejo
00°100'G 000 000 000 00°400's 00000LONA :Julog josjuonfjualed weibosd Joj jejo)
00°L 0070 000 000 00k 0000000 0000000 90102¥0  00%SC D0000LONA SEELTLL XA T1600 1oLy
007000's 000 000 000 007000'S 0000000 0000000 BL902¥0 00252 D0DOOLONA SEZITLL XA Z1600 LoLiZy
BE"LPE'LIE 00°0 000 000 66°L¥€'19E d1 :2dk} pund 1oj jejo )
v0TSLTY 00°0 000 000 v0°2SL'Ty 010Z105S4 Juiod [onuoDauale  weiboid 1oj [ejo)
v0'eSL'TY 000 000 000 ¥0'ZSL'TY 0000000 £261000 0000000 00¥SZ 0902#05S4 ESLLLLL dl 05210 L0LiZY
95'802'81 000 000 000 96'80.'81 000L00ES4 JUI0d [onuoDAUaIEd weiboid 1o} o)
95°80.'81 00°0 000 000 95'80£'8) 0000000 £¢51000 0000000 00¥SEZ 000900€S4 0EL0LLE dl 0SZ10 0Lk
¥8'¥69'981 000 00°0 000 ¥8'¥69'981 HOPZPISAT SUlod [onuogpuaey ureiBoud loj [ejo]
09°22s 000 000 000 09°Z2s 0000000 GZG1L000 ¥SE0ZFP0 00252 LOPZPISAT 680111 dl 05210 L0LIEY
ve'2L1'981 000 000 000 yZTLL'98L 0000000 §¢S1000 0000000 00ZST LOPEVISAT 6v80LLL dl 0S¢i0 LoLiey
9Z'e0p'9 000 000 000 97'e0P'9 }LVPZPOSAT Jul0g [0RuODAuaIRd weiboud Joj [ejo)
9TE0F'9 000 000 000 9Z'E0r'9 0000000 9251000 VLLOZPO  00PST LIPZP0SA3 2E80LLL  dL  0SZHo 10L1EY
18°199'06 000 000 000 18'199'06 00000SEAT :Julog [onuonpualed weiboid Joj [ejo|
18°199'06 000 000 000 18°199'06 0000000 5251000 9070CP0  00VSZ LOFZPSEAT 1590111 dl 0S¢l lotiey
7892491 000 00°0 000 2892291 D00000LM3 :JU10d Jonuon/jusIed weiboid Joj [jo)
8929l 000 000 000 2892291 0000000 5€51000 0050Z¥0 00PSZ  90ZI00IM3 29r0LLL dl  (0SZL0 loLiey
9%'292'0L BY'EZT'T 00°0 8VEZL'T 86'860'89 41 :edK} puny Joj jejo)
Sis9t BY'EZZ'T 00°0 A LLEEY') 0000080W ulod [oRuodualed wesboid 1o) [ej0)
GZ'/89'E BY'EZTT 000 ELe'T LLEEY'L 0000000 0000000 0000000  (OO¥SZ 000L08OW £8ES1LL 41 05010 LoLigy
9%°196'81 000 000 000 9¥°196'81 00000000H :ulod jonjuopuaied weiboid o) ejo]
9r'196'81 000 000 000 9%'196'8L 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  00Z2900ZaH CLLp0LL 41 0S010 LoLizy
SLEVY'LY 00°0 000 00'0 SLEVY'LY 0000000YH :ul0d [euodpuaied wieiboid 10) [ejo)
SLUEY9' Ly 000 0070 000 SLUEV9'Ly 0000000 0000000 0000000 0Q0¥SZ 000L00LYH 1519011 41 0S010 11]4 %44
86'G28'829'C LL'668'} 000 LLE68') 1CTE6'9E9'T AZ :2dA) pung so§ jejo)
86'528'869'C 11668’} 000 LLEBR'L 12TE6'9E9'T 000000009 :3ulod |onuoDualed weiboid 10} [ejo)
£0°065'LL9 000 000 000 £0°065'£49 ! EQJOVNYWHOY  E6FIEH0 0000000 ELLOZTVO  00WST 00090£009 815021 AZ 56500 L0LigY
2L'ES8'256'} LL'E68'L 000 1176681 56'656'G56'L CO3OVNYWNHIY  Z6¥iZi0 0000000 ¢LL0Zv0  00¥SE 00090€009 8/G0ZLL AT S5S00 10LLER
£278E'E 000 000 000 £2Z8E'E LOJOVNYWHOY  L6FiZk0 0000000 V2L02p0  00FST 00090€£009 850241 AZ 55500 []3%44
dqEpEAY aduey) sqQ pajsodup) - IaquIny PpIQ odm 1aloag sy ssep) u»da wesSoid yg4 apony  Anuy
[EJ0 ] v Suinmsag Adeday jgrop  lqo Adedarg 327 puny dy
PAOJUEH PINIUEADPY - €REPITH a0y suoneiadQ pueyory T ‘Amug dy

100044 Hoday

L1 ASn

Td -2u§

1€ - 1odoy ueld jerouvury

Tl ‘Jiuopy [easi

fane A mace T

90V “13qUINN UOHEOLIPOIA 19RLUOD)
€1 1qUINN e [BIoURUL{



R A
L e

E 10gizy :Anu3 Buoday soj jejo)

00°926'081 00'926'081 00°000°02 00°926'091 ¥ :epo9 uaidioay Joj jejo)

00926081, 00'926'08} 00°000°0Z 00'926'09} 000 41 :adk) pund 1o} [ejo)

00'000°¢ 00000 000 00°000' 000 WipPLLAT JUl0d [oRuoDuAlEd Weiboid J0) [B30L

00°000°€ 00000 000 00'000°¢ 000 0000000 18¥1000 0000000 00¥SZ WlbbLLA3 6060LLL 4L 0SZL0 10E1ZY
00°926'221 00°926'LLL 00°000°02 00'926°L51 000 i 0000001 M3 :JUi0d [onuooAUaIR4 Weiboly Joj jejo)

“(£8ep174) 1021U0d (HWY) PapvasueADY Joj BUIpuNy 3pINCld - L00ZAZ/E - L00Z AY
0000000  BESLO00  L¥L0ZYO 00FSZ  90ZIOOLMI  Z9WOLLL  dL  0§2L0 LoeLzy
o g 10z12y fanu3 Bugioday Joj fejo)

00'926'2L1 00926241

00'926'£G1

16°108'6 00°0 000 000 1§°108'6 14 :2pog Juaidiaay Joj jejo)

00’k 000 000 000 00k XA :2dKk} pun4 1oy ejo

001 000 000 000 00} 00000}0NA :1uiod [osjuoDualeyd weibosd 10j [ejo|

00t 00°0 000 000 00} 0000000 0000000 9010ZF0 00¥SZ  00DOOLONA SeeielL XA 21600 loziey
15008'6 000 000 000 15°008'6 . dl :edA] pung soj jej0)

45°008'6 000 0070 000 £5°008'6 0000001M3 Juiod [onuopualed welbiold Joj jejo)

457008

150086 0000000  6€SL000  L¢l0ZPO 0Q0YSZ  90ZLOOIMI  Z9%0LLL  dL  0SZLD L0ZIZy
AT i 10412y “Anu3 Buipoday oy jejo |

Y ot

JqEpEAY PIsiAy OMGN-—U SNoiAdLg $qQ passoduq) Jaquiny] 12paQ OdM ﬂuo_.e.um s SSE]D uyg Eﬂ.—Mn-.-A_ 14 2po) \nb_h—.—m-
1el0L v Bumumsag Adeday g0y ‘lqo Adeda] 391 puny 1y
PAOJUER] PINIVEAPY - €REP1TH 0130 suoneado pueyory Ty Amug idy
90V 12qUINN UOHEIIPOJ 19BLU0D)
: 2 ; 1
1000444 :uodoy i [1e1a(q - 110day uepq [eroueuly Z1 Yo B3ty €1 13quInN ue|q [elourul

Lan = aAGn fAnT cmAT A ¥ Tar venc e P AT A



10912 :fanu3 Bupioday Joj jejo )

86'068'2£2'9L 86'0687L2'9L 00'L60'261 96'66L'520'91 000 74 :9po3 Juawdioay Joj [ejo |
15289'0b2'2 15289'0V22 000 15299'0¥2'2 000 ZA 190K} pund 1oy &0
15289'0¥C'C 15'289°0v2'C 000 15789'0¥2'T 000 000L0GENA UI0d [oRuogfualey weibold 10j [ejo |
15289'012'C 152890122 000 16°289'012'2 000 OINAQYTENSL  99ELZR0 0000000 0000000 DOFSZ 000LOBENA OLELELL ZA 11600 10912%
00°000°0€ 00°000°0E 000 00°000'0¢ 000 EdPOAHdMIWNSL  LLE1ZW0 0000000 0000000  0O¥SC 000LOBINA OLELCLL  ZA 11600 Lo9Ley
92'005'€08' 92'005'€08'C 00°162'804 92'602'569'¢ 000 dl :edK} pung Joj [ejo)
P00y EVOL0'EY 00'162'9¢ £r6LL'D 000 0L0ZP0SS S WI0d jonuoDualEy weiBolg 1] €01
wesBosd Ayqeysy vewnt - 002 AY
EF0LO'EY £F0I0EY 00°162°9€ £¥6IL'9 000 0000000 £251000 0000000  00¥SZ 0902+05S4 ESLLLLL dl 08210 L0giey
YE6RL'LSVE YEBYLLSH'T 0000022 VE'6YL'SBET 000 OVZPISAT SuI0g jouasualey ueiboid Joy jeo)
00°000'52 00°000'52 000 00°000'52 000 0000000 5251000 6CELZY0  00¥ST LOVEVISAT 6¥80LL1 dl 08210 1091Zy
95°19E'6 95°L9E'5 000 95°19E'6 000 0000000 5251000 ¥SE0ZY0  00VSC L0VErISAT 6¥80LLL  dL  0SZL0 Lo9iey
MV U pajewSa Uey) Jajeal SaAES Jan03 0} /S - 1002 AY
82°/88'90L'L 82°/8€'30L'L 0000022 82°/BE'VEY'L 000 0000000 G251000 0000000 00¥SZ LO¥ERISAT 6¥B0LLL  dL  0SZ10 L09key
00°000°01 00°000°04 000 00700004 000 0000000 SZ51000 ECELZY0  002GZ LO¥eriSAI 6v80LLL dl 0SZ10 Logley
00°000°2 00°000°2 000 00°000'2 000 0000000 5251000 ¥SE0ZF0 00252 LOPERLSAT 6¥B0LLL dl  0SZ10 L09Ley
00°000°00 00°000°'00L 000 00°000'00L 000 0000000 G251000 0000000 00Z5Z 10¥ZRLSAT 6¥B0LLL dl 05210 L09Ley
TLBLLSS 7481158 000 TL'8LL'SS 000 LIFZP0SAT Julod [ouogfjualey weiboly 1oj [ejo )
TLBIL'SS 2L811'6S 000 TL'8lL'ss 000 0000000 9251000  L20ZV0 OOVWSZ | IWEROSAT 2E80LLL  dL 0SZLO0 10912¢
1129 ve L1129 000 LU129' e 000 0000004 M3 Jutod [onuogfjualed weibiold 10) jejo
1129'1vT LUVEY' 19T 00°0 LUVE9'lve 000 0000000 6£54L000 005020 0OVSZ  90ZL00IM3I €9v0LLlL dl  0SZL0 10912%
00°008'€92 00°008'€92 00°008'S 00°'000'852 000 41 :adK] puny 104 jejo]
00°000'G24 00°000'624 00'000°5- 00°000'081 000 000Z00LNH :3u0d [oRuonuased weiboid Joj [ejo]
00°000'521 00000524 000 00°000'2L 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  O0ZO00ZNH  OLLVALE 41 0SOLD  L09IZY
‘papsenbai adods yiom 10} JusrYNsUI 89 0} paulLLIa)ap SPuny uuassald Jaboy Jad spunj jo Yoeqng - J00Z AY
000 000 00°000'S- 00'000's 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  00LS00ZNH 604¥81E 41 0SOLD 10912%
00'008'88 00'008'88 000080} 00°000'8L 000 D00LO0LDH :Julod |onuojualed weiboid so) fejo |
Vd0I033 - 2002 AV
00°008'88 00°008'88 00°008'0L 0000082 000 0000000 0000000 0000000  00SZ 000100LOH 10.¥81E 41 05040 1091Zy
S1'806'796'01 S1'806'796'0} 00'000'c8 51'806'188'0} 000 AZ :0dA) pung 1o [ejo|
61'806'796'01 51°806'796'01 00°000'€8 51'806'L88'0} 00°0 000000009 :3uiod [oxuo)uale weibold 1) [ejo]
£2'E6Y'199'C £2'E6Y'1992 ] E2'E6¥'199C 000 EQFOVNYWHOY  EBVICHO 0000000 €2L02%0 002ST 00090£009 8/50ZL1 AC  §5500 10912y
26°198'088'9 26°188'088'9 000 26°198'088'9 00’0 > COJOVNYNHOY  ZBV1ICHO 0000000 CLL0e¥0  002SE 00090£009 BLS0ZLL AT SS500 109iey
_ 000c8$ Aq Bupun; o uopiod HOM eseadu] - J00Z AY
00'€S5'2Er'L 00°€85'22v'} 00°000'e8 oc.mmm.mm.m. | 000 LOJOVNYWHOY  LEFLTHO 0000000 VLLOZP0  002ST 000S0E009 8150241 AT S5500 10912
AqepeAy pasiaoy aduey) snoig sqQ pasodu() JRqunp JpIO odm waloag s sse)) urd weddodd y4 apoy Amug
[ejoL vd Sunmdag Adeday [ea0y  -lqQ AdeBay 3271 punyg dy

100040 Hoday

Lon o~ aSn oy

T -us

PAOJUEH PINIIUEAPY - €8€HITH

[1e3a( - 30day uepq [eoueuUl

6 T4 To ‘Anug idy
90V -12qunn UOLEOLJIPOJA] 19B1U0D)
€1 Jaquunp uelq [eroueurq

T1 ‘YO [e9s1

Fane ey e v fan i



897010996} £27E6'LSP'9) 007460242 £ZEVR0KE'9) S7'9L0°80E'E piojueH papadueApy - £RERLTY 40 [B)OL
JqenEAY PasiAdy aduey) SNOIAL] $qQQ paIsodu() Rquny 1pIQ oam  waloag s ssED) u»g wedodd jy apoy Amuy
[e10], v SurnmBag Adeda] (L2000 I [ T'p ) Axe3a] 31 puny 1y
PAOJUEH PIJARIUEAPY - €8EF1TYH .6 Td TY ‘Anug 1dy
290V J2qunN UOEDILIPOJA] JORLUOD)
1000d44 Hoday 71 YIUOW [eastg £1 Jaqunp ue|J [ErouEl]

Lovn o ASn oy

T 218

1839 - 310day uelq [erdueulf






